
OFFICE OF THE CLERK
 
500 East Capitol Avenue
 

Pierre, South Dakota 57501-5070
 

Shirley A. Jameson-Fergel 
Clerk 

(605) 773-3511 Laura J. Graves 
Chief Deputy 

August 24, 2022 Amy Hudson 
Deputy Clerk 

Mr. David Schied Sarah L. Gallagher 

PO Box 321 Deputy Clerk 

Spearfish SD 57783 

Re: Correspondence receive 

Dear Mr. Schied: 

This ack,owledges receipt of your submissions da' ed 
August 11, 2022. 

We are returning the above documen s as they are 
not in proper statutory form to invoke this Court's appellate 
or origi al j 'risdiction. 
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UPREME COURT OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

lFFICE OF THE CLERK 
,00 E CAPITOL AVENUE 
)IERRE SO 57501-5070 

MR. DAVID SCH 
PO BOX 321 
SPEARFISH SO 



David Schied 
P.O. Box 321 
Spearfish. South Dakota 57783 
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Dear SUPREME COURT CLERK, 

Please file the following documents as copied to the FOURTH (4TII ) CIRCUIT COURT: 

1)	 CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE (4 pages); 

2)	 "'FORMAL OBJECTION' and 'LEAVE FOR INTERLOCUTORY APPEAL TO THE 
'SOUTH DAKOTA SUPREME COURT' ON CONSTRUCTIVE AND DISCRIMINATORY 
DENIALS OF MOTIONS FOR 'IMMEDIA TE CONSIDERATION' AND FOR 'SERVICE 
ON ONE CONSTITUTING SERVICE ON MANY' ... AS BASED ON ... " (41 pages) 

Please also review and consider filing the added enclosed documents accompanying this cover 
letter as FIVE A1'1'ACHMENTS; and note that I am a recent "totally and permanently disabled 
quad-amputee" requesting "reasonable accommodations" from this Court. The documents, 
inclusive of the following listing, are self-explanatory; however, if you have any questions, please 
notify me right away. I wish to have date-stamped copies returned to me of - at minimum - all of 
the following "cover pages" for each of these filings listed below (and on the "CERTIFICATE OF 
SERVICE" that were "received' today by the FOURTH CIRCUIT COURT, as considered thus 
'~filed": 

1)	 CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE (4 pages); 

2)	 '''FORMAL OBJECTION' and 'MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION' AND TO 'SHOW 
CAUSE' ON 7/29/22 INFORMAL AND DISCRIMINATORY 'ARTICLE I MAGISTRATE' 
INSTRUCTIONS IN LIEU OF HEARING. ON 7//8/22 ACTUAL FILING DATE OF 
MOTION FOR ARTICLE III COMPLIANT DECLARA TORYSTATEMENTS" (39 double­
sided pages) 

3)	 "MOTION FOR 'THE COURT' TO 'SHOW CAUSE' FOR 'HIS' SAID 'BELIEFS' 
DEEMED OTHERWISE TO BE 'PREJUDICIAL.' AND IN STARK VIOLATION OF THE 
UNITED STATES LAWS GOVERNING THE PRESERVATION AND PROTECTION OF 
THE 'DIGNITY' AND OTHER 'RIGHTS OF DISABLED AMERICANS' WHO - AS 
EXAMPLIFIED IN THIS CASE - ARE PERSISTINGLY RECLAIMING THEIR 
'SOVEREIGN' STATUS AGAINST THE 'ADMINISTRATIVE /DEEPI STATE'" (40 
double-sided pages) 

4)	 BENEFICIARY / RELATOR / PRIVATE PUBLIC PROXY David Schied's: "MOTION 
TO CORRECT THE FOURTH (4TH) CIRCUIT COURT RECORD OF LA WRENCE 
COUNTY. BASED CRIMINALLY UPON FRAUD BY AGENTS OF 'THE COURT' 
ENGENDERED AS A 'HE' AND SERVING AS THE ALTER-EGO OF 'JUDGE STAWN' 
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[A.K.A. 'JUDGE STRAWN'[ACTING 'PREJUDICIALLY' AND OUTSIDE OF ARTICLE 
III COMPLIANCE ... AS BASED ON ..." (41 double-sided pages) 

5)	 "'FORMAL OBJECTION' and 'LEAVE FOR INTERLOCUTORY APPEAL TO THE 
'SOUTH DAKOTA SUPREME COURT' ON CONSTRUCTIVE AND DISCRIMINATORY 
DENIALS OF MOTIONS FOR 'IMMEDIATE CONSIDERA TION' AND FOR 'SERVICE 
ON ONE CONSTITUTING SERVICE ON MANY' ... AS BASED ON ... " (the same three 
reasons stated in #2 and #3 above) (41 double-sided pages) 

ALSO NOTE that I have replied back to the MAGISTRATE/CLERK Carol Latuseck in response 
to the letter that she wrote to me dated 7/29/22, as follows in brief: 

1)	 I have asked that (Latuseck) please provide to me all information about the "ODESSEY" 
filing system and how I may acquire direct access to filing in that system: 

2)	 I have asserted that, given (Latuseck's) assertion that I am being forbidden the ease and the 
"reasonable accommodation" of filing my documents in the same fashion of 
correspondence as she asserts a DEMAND upon me as a "totally and permanently disabled 
quad-amputee" without MEDICAID to pay for "ACCESSING" my community and Post 
Office to actually be MANDATED to go to the Post Office (without the STATE­
guaranteed means for my doing so), then I REFUSE to accept (her) "directed" proposal 
that (she) be furnished with the ease of "serving" me more of (her) illicit "stufl' by email; 

3)	 I have stated that, since I do not engage with the "STATE BAR" as a purported "CRIME 
SYNDICATE," I have asked that she please NOT send back to me any more of her "STATE 
BAR" marketing paraphernalia in promotion of herlyour networked MONOPOLY and 
"JUST US" club; 

4)	 I have asked that (Latuseck) please send me any PROOF that she has that "the court" 
identified by the masculine pronoun "he", has "opined" anything prior to 7/29/22 as she 
has referenced in paragraph #3 of her 7/29/22 letter. 

5)	 I have asserted that, as a "totally and permanently disahled quad-amputee" without 
MEDICAID to pay for TRANSPORTATION and "ACCESS" to my community and Post 
Office, I AM NOT GUARANTEED TO RESPOND TO ANYTHING the 
MAFISTRATE/CLERK Latuseck sends to me as "directed by 'the court '" since, in order 
to do so requires resources beyond my human means according to ANY COERCED 
schedule that either she or your "Judge Stawn / Judge Struwn" may attempt to impose upon 
me in DOMESTIC TERRORIST fashion. 

Sincerely, 

lsi David Schied - one of the sovereign American People acting directly as "Beneficiary" and as 
"Private, Public Proxy" on behalf of the sovereign People as "TAXPA YERS" living in both the 
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA and elsewhere in the UNITED STATES 

* The above signature is authorized by David Schied as a "totally and permanently disahled quae/­
amputee" with "reasonable accommodations" exercised by Right according to laws provided by 
the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT. Also, given that this "c/lwc!-mnplItee" is not being 
properly afforded public transportation, prosthetic legs, or mobility devices maintained by the 
STATE; and given that he does not "drive" or have a "c!ril'er's license," it is a "reasonahle 
accommodation" to provide such a disabled individual the entitlement to "serve process" upon 
these CO-TRUSTEES by electronic email instead. 
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Copyright © 2022 by David Schied (All Rights Reserved) 

UNDER THE U.S. CONSTITUTION and the SOUTH DAKOTA CONSTITUTION
 
and the SPIRIT and LETTER of ALL LAWS COMPORTING WITH THE
 

COMMON LAW(S) OF TH E LAND, AND TH IS "ARTICLE III COURT OF RECORD"
 

IN THE MATTER OF "RIGHT TO APPEAL": 

David Schied, one of the sovereign American People 
living in South Dakota as a totally and 
permanently disabled quad-amputee; a 
BENEFICIARY of the social welfare system; a 
Common Law GRIEVANT / CRIME VICTIM 
and CLAIMANT acting in his Sui Juris Private 
capacit)'; as well as in his "EX REL" capacity of a 
PRIVATE, PUBLIC PROXY on behalf ofthe 
South Dakota and American "TAXPAYERS" 
"Beneficiary / Private Public Proxy" ­

Sui Juris Relator 

v. 

The ADMINISTRATIVE "DEEP" STATE of the 

SOUTH DAKOTA SUPREME COURT
 
On APPEAL from the
 

UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM
 
THE "STATE CIRCUIT COURT'
 

(as referred to by "AL)" Eric Monson
 
on 5/12/22)
 

FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
 
LAWRENCE COUNTY
 

CASE # CIV22-116
 
ADMINISTRATIVE CASE NUMBERS
 
INCLUDED HEREIN AS "APPEALED"
 

Case # OHE # PRR 22-02 (fraudulent)
 
referenced by "CO-TR USTEES" on 5/6/22
 

Case # 001286794 (fraudulent) and
 
OAH # 22-365 (fraudulent)
 

referenced by "CO-TRUSTEES" on 5/12/22
 

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA as represented by WITH NOTICE OF 
multiplicity of GOVERNOR Kristi Noem, the BUREAU CLAIM OF CON USANCE 
OF ADMINISTRATION as represented by Scott Bolinger 

andAnd Catherine Williamson; ATTORNEY GENERAL and 
his/her agents as "assistants;" the S.D. DEPARTMENTS DEMAND FOR MULTI­
OF "DHS" and "DSS" acting by and through Laurie Gill COUNTY CRIMINAL GRAND 

TRIAL BY JURY 

Shawnie Rechtenbaugh and their respective BAR attorneys JURY INVESTIGATION 
Jenna Howell, Jeremy Lippert, Eric Monson, Wade Reime. '-­ -----' 
and SUBPOENAED named others as "DOES #1-26" operating 
as a proven Corrupt Racketeering Criminal Enterprise DEMAND FOR 

"CO-TRUSTEES" acting in their Private and Public capacities 

BENEFICIARY / RELATOR / PRIVATE PUBLIC PROXY David Schied's: 
CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE 

I swear that today, August 811\ 2022, I sent by UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE, true and 
correct copies of the following FOUR CAPTIONED "MOTIONS" as BENEFICIARY / 
PRIVATE, PUBLIC PROXY / SUI JURIS RELATOR David Sehied's: 

1.	 ,.. FORMAL OBJECTION' and 'MOTION FOR RECONSIDERA TlON' AND TO 'SHOW 
CAUSE' ON 7/29/22 INFORMAL AND DISCRIMINATORY 'ARTICLE I MAGISTRATE' 
INSTRUCTIONS IN LIEU OFHEARING. ON 7/18/22 ACTUAL FILING DATE OF MOTION 
FOR ARTICLE III COMPLIANT DECLARATORY STATEMENTS" (39 pages) 

AS BASED UPON 
THE "CONSTRUCTIVE DENIAL" OF THE NEEDS BY ONE OF THE "SOVEREIGN
 

AMERICAN PEOPLE" FOR "HEARINGS" ON "MOTION FOR IMMEDIATE
 
CONSIDERA TION" AND "MOTION FOR DECLARA TOR Y STA TEMENT'
 

AS PREVIOUSLY BASED UPON THE NEEDS FOR: 
1) CLARITY AS TO THE WRITTEN IDENTITIES, DUTIES, JURISDICTIONAL 

RULES, PROCEDURES, AND CONSTITUTIONAL GUARANTEES OF THE 

1
 



Copyright © 2022 by David Schied (All Rights Reserved) 

RESPONSIVE CLERK(S) AND JUDGE(S) OF THE SAID "COURT' AND "UNIFIED 
JUDICIAL SYSTEM"; AND, 

2)	 COMPELLING RESPONSIVE ACTION BY THE NAMED JUDGE ­
(PREVIOUSLY) KNOWN ONLY AS "STA WN" BY AN EMAIL HEADLINE FROM 
Kristie Gibbens as THE "DEPUTY CLERK OF THE COURT' - ON PREVIOUS 
"MOTIONS" AND "DEMANDS" FILED ON 6/10/22: 

a)	 FOR "MOTION FOR 'FORMA PAUPERIS' WAIVER OF COSTS AND FEES BASED 
UPON 'INABILITY TO PA Y' FOR FILING FEES AND TRANSCRIPTS;" 

b) FOR "EXTENSION OF TIME FOR FILING 'BRIEF OF APPEAL ';" 
c) FOR "DEMAND FOR SACTIONS AND DISBARMENT OF BAR ATTORNEYS Jenna 

Howell, Anthony Lippert, Eric Monson, Wade Reimers, AND Jason Ravnsborg BASED 
ON FRAUD AND DISCRIMINA TION;" 

d) FOR "DEMAND FOR MULTI- COUNTY CRIMINAL GRAND JURY 
INVESTIGA TION" 

e)	 FOR RESENDING OF "RECORDS" THAT WERE PREVIOUSLY SENT TO 
DISABLED PERSON WITHOUT TRANSPORTATION BY THE CO-TRUSTEES 
OF THE BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION AND ITS SOUTH DAKOTA "OFFICE 
OF HEARING EXAMINERS" WITH "UNREASONABLE TIMING" BEFORE 
DIRECTING THIRD PARTY PROCESS SERVERS TO RETURN THE 
DOCUMENTS AS "UNDELIVERED"; 

f)	 NEED FOR CLARITY AS TO THE WRITTEN "TITLE" IDENTITIES AND 
JURISDICTIONAL DUTIES, SURETIES, AND CONSTITUTIONAL 
GUARANTEES OF THE RESPONSIVE "SPECIAL ASSISTANT ATTORNEY 
GENERALS" INVOLVED IN THIS CASE 

2. BENEFICIARY / RELATOR / PRIVATE PUBLIC PROXY David Schied's: "MOTION 
FOR 'THE COURT' TO 'SHOW CAUSE' FOR 'HIS' SAID 'BELIEFS' DEEMED 
OTHERWISE TO BE 'PREJUDICIAL,' AND IN STARK VIOLATION OF THE UNITED 
STATES LAWS GOVERNING THE PRESERVATION AND PROTECTION OF THE 
'DIGNITY' AND OTHER 'RIGHTS OF DISABLED AMERICANS' WHO - AS 
EXAMPLIFIED IN THIS CASE - ARE PERSISTINGLY RECLAIMING THEIR 
'SOVEREIGN' STATUS AGAINST THE 'ADMINISTRATIVE {DEEP/STATE'" (40 pp) 

AS BASED UPON: 
1)	 THE INTENTIONAL DEVELOPMENT OF A "FRAUDULENT PAPER TRAIL" AS 

THE "OFFICIAL RECORD" OF SO-CALLED "FOURTH (4 TH) CIRCUIT COURT' 
AND "SOUTH DAKOTA UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEfl1" AS CARRIED OUT BY 
"fl1AGISTRA TE/CLERK" Carol Latuseck AND HER "DEPUTY CLERK OF COURT' 
Kristie Gibbens UNDER THE "DIRECTION" OF "JUDGE (ERIC/STRA WN" [A.K.A. 
"JUDGE STAWN"I; 

2)	 THE "DISCRIMINATORY PATTERN OF PRACTICE" OF "THE COURT' ­
RECOGNIZED AS BEING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A "HE" I"JUDGE' Eric 
Strawnl - IS USING "PROCEDURE OVER SUBSTANCE" TO UNDERMINE 
"CONSTITUTIONAL DUE PROCESS" AND "CIVIL RIGHTS" GUARANTEES FOR 
THE "TOTALLY AND PERMANENTLY DISABLED" WHO IS DECLARED TO BE 
"ANGLO-AMERICAN MALE," AND WHO IS POLITICALLY CLAIMING 
"SOVEREIGNTY" OVER THE "STA TE BAR" (ACTING SEDITIOUSLY AND 
TREASONOUSLY AS A MONOPOLY AND AS A CRIME SYNDICATE 
"OVERLORD" OVER THE "INDEPENDENCE" OF THE "PEOPLE'S COURTS) AS 
"ONE OF THE SOVEREIGN PEOPLE'; 
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Copyright © 2022 by David Schied (All Rights Reserved) 

3)	 THOSE ACTING UNDER SWORN OATHS AND DUTIES - UNDER THE "PUBLIC 
TRUST" - ARE BEING PROVEN AS ENGAGING IN "COERCION" OF BOTH 
"GOVERNMENT" AND THE "POPULATIONS" OF "TOTALLY AND 
PERMANENTLY DISABLED," OF "SOVEREIGN AMERICAN PEOPLE," AND 
"STATE AND UNITED STATES 'TAXPAYERS';" GIVING THE "APPEARANCE" 
OF "SEDITION, TREASON, INSURRECTION, AND "DOll1ESTlC TERRORISM" 
THROUGH THE "DEPRIVATION OF RIGHTS UNDER COLOR OF LAW," AND 
THE COMMISSION OF (CRIMINAL) "ACTS DANGEROUS TO HUMAN LIFE," 
WHICH ARE CHARACTERIZED AS THE DEPRIVATION OF 
CONSTITUTIONAL GUARANTEES OF THE INALIENABLE "RIGHTS TO 'LIFE, 
LIBERTY, AND PROPERTY," AND THE INALIENABLE "RIGHT TO THE 
'PURSUIT OF HAPPINESS'" 

3.	 BENEFICIARY / RELATOR / PRIVATE PUBLIC PROXY David Schied's: "MOTION 
TO CORRECT THE FOURTH (4TH) CIRCUIT COURT RECORD OF LAWRENCE 
COUNTY, BASED CRIMINALLY UPON FRAUD BY AGENTS OF 'THE COURT' 
ENGENDERED AS A 'HE' AND SERVING AS THE ALTER-EGO OF 'JUDGE STAWN' 
IA.KA. 'JUDGE STRA WN'IACTING 'PREJUDICIALLY' AND OUTSIDE OF ARTICLE 
III COMPLIANCE ... AS BASED ON ... " (the same three reasons stated in #2 above) 

(41	 pp.) 
4.	 BENEFICIARY / RELATOR / PRIVATE PUBLIC PROXY David Schied's: "'FORMAL 

OBJECTION' and 'LEAVE FOR INTERLOCUTORY APPEAL TO THE 'SOUTH 
DAKOTA SUPREME COURT' ON CONSTRUCTIVE AND DISCRIMINATORY 
DENIALS OF MOTIONS FOR 'IMMEDIATE CONSIDERA T10N' AND FOR 'SERVICE 
ON ONE CONSTITUTING SERVICE ON MANY' ... AS BASED ON ... " (the same three 
reasons stated in #2 and #3 above) (41 pages) 

All of the above also contained EACH of the following as additionally embedded: 
- (3 RO) (THUS FAR "UNANASWEED") NOTICE OF CLAIM OF CON USANCE; 

(3RO) (THUS FAR "UNANASWEED") NOTICE OF INSTITUTING COMMON 
LAW "WRIT OF ERROR CORAM NOBIS" 
(3 RO) (THUS FAR "UNANASWEED") REMEDY DEMAND FOR TRIAL BY JURY 
AND FOR GRAND JURY INVESTIGATION OF REPORTED ALLEGATIONS 
OF MULTI-COUNTY CRIMES; 
(3 RO) (THUS FAR "UNANASWEED") DEMAND FOR SACTIONS AND 
DISBARMENT OF BAR ATTORNEYS Jenna Howell, Anthony Lippert, Eric 
Monson, Wade Reimers, and Jason Ravnsborg based on proven year-long history of 
FRAUD and DISCRIMINATION and other "secondary" RICO coverups of 
"predicate" instances and formalized REPORTS of both DISCRIMINATION and 
CRIMINAL COMPLAINTS; 
(3 RO) (THUS FAR "UNANASWEED") FILING TO CORRECT THE RECORD 
(3 RO) (THUS FAR "UNANASWEED") CLAIMS IN COMMERCE in the estimated 
amount of $500,000,000 (for service action according to the FEE SCHEDULE accepted 
in silence by tacit agreement by the principals and agents of the STATE on numerous 
occasions throughout 2021- '22) 

These above-listed FOUR SETS OF MOTION DOCUMENTS - along with a copy of this 
instant "CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE" - were mailed as "CERTIFIED" to the SOUTH 
DAKOTA UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM (a.k.a. THE "STATE CIRCUIT COURT" las 
referred to by "ALJ" Eric Monson on 5/12/22]) FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT acting by 
and through the LAWRENCE COUNTY MAGISTRATE/CLERK OF COURT and its 
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Copyright © 2022 by David Schied (All Rights Reserved) 

"agent" of Carol Latuseck via her preferred "snail mair' address (as "directed by Judge 
Strawn") at: P.O. BOX 626 in DEADWOOD, S. DAKOTA 57732-0626 

* NOTE that in the "spirit" if not the "letter" of the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES 
ACT - as a "reasonable accommodation" to the "total and permanent disability" being 
CLAIMED herein - WITHIN SEVEN (7) DAYS of obtaining PROOF OF DELIVERY to 
"the court", duplicate copies of all of the above FOUR SETS OF MOTION DOCUMENTS­
along with a copy of this instant "CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE" - will be sent to the 
following list of CO-TRUSTEES at their last known respective email addresses: 

Eric Monson - ADJ; Wade Reimers - Special Ass'nt AG 
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 
DEPT. OF SOCIAL SERVICES 
clo Laurie Gill, DSS SECRETARY 
DSSlnfo@state.sd.us 

Scott Bolinger and Catherine Williamson 
BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION IOFFICE OF HEARING EXAMINERS 
Emails:admhrngs@state.sd.us 

GOV. Kristi Noem clo Mal")' Beth Hollatz 
Email: marybethhollatz@gmail.com 

OFFICE OF THE SOUTH DAKOTA ATTORNEY GENERAL - clo Wade Reimers 
Email: clo Mal")' Beth Hollatz and DSS (above) 

Robert Morris - SPECIAL ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL (acting ONLY for the "DSS") 
- bobmorrisCa;westriverlaw.com 

Finally, on the day in which the CO-TRUSTEES listed above are "served" as outlined above ­
being on 8/11/22, a copy of the following specific "Motion" - along with a copy of this instant 
"CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE" - was sent to the "CLERK OF COURT' for the SOUTH 
DAKOTA "SUPREME COURT" for filing at: 500 East Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD. 57501 
by USPS and with "signature verification". 

BENEFICIARY I RELATOR I PRIVATE PUBLIC PROXY David Schied's: 
'''FORMAL OBJECTION' and 'LEAVE FOR INTERLOCUTORY APPEAL TO THE 
'SOUTH DAKOTA SUPREME COURT' ON CONSTRUCTIVE AND 
DISCRIMINATORY DENIALS OF MOTIONS FOR 'IMMEDIATE 
CONSIDERATION' AND FOR 'SERVICE ON ONE CONSTITUTING SERVICE ON 
MANY'" 

+++++++++++++++++++++- + .+++++ +++++++++++++ 

Submitted this 11 til day of August, 2022 by: 

lsi David Schied - one of the sovereign American People acting directly as "Beneficiary" and as 
"Private, Public Proxy" on behalf of the sovereign People as "TAXPA YERS" living in both the 
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA and elsewhere in the UNITED STATES 
** The above signature is authorized by David Schied as a "totally and permanently disabled 
quad-amputee" with "reasonable accommodations" exercised by Right according to laws 
provided by the AMERlCANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT.) Also, given that this "quad­
amputee" is not being properly afforded public transportation, prosthetic legs, or mobility devices 
maintained by the STATE; and given that he does not "drive" or have a "driver's license," it is a 
"reasonable accommodation" to provide such a disabled individual the entitlement to "serve 
process" upon these CO-TRUSTEES by electronic email instead. 
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Copyright © 2022 by David Schied (All Rights Reserved) 

UNDER THE U.S. CONSTITUTION and the SOUTH DAKOTA CONSTITUTION
 
and the SPIRIT and LETTER of ALL LAWS COMPORTING WITH THE
 

COMMON LAW(S) OF THE LAND, AND THIS "ARTICLE III COURT OF RECORD"
 

IN THE MATTER OF "RIGHT TO APPEAL": 

David Schied, one of the sovereign American People 
living in South Dakota as a totally and 
permanently disabled quad-amputee; a 
BENEFICIARY of thc social welfare system; a 
Common Law GRIEVANT / CRIME VICTIM 
and CLAIMANT acting in his Sui Juris Private 
capacity; as well as in his "EX REL" capacity of a 
PRIVATE, PUBLIC PROXY on behalf of the 
South Dakota and American "TAXPA YERS" 
"Beneficiary / Private Public Proxy" ­

Sui Juris Relator 

v. 

SOUTH DAKOTA SUPREME COURT
 
On APPEAL from the
 

UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM
 
THE "STA TE CIRCUIT COURT'
 

(as referred to by "ALJ" Eric Monson
 
on 5/12/22)
 

FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
 
LAWRENCE COUNTY
 

CASE # CIV22-116
 
ADMINISTRATIVE CASE NUMBERS
 
INCLUDED HEREIN AS "APPEALED"
 

Case # OHE # PRR 22-02 (fraudulent)
 
referenced by "CO-TRUSTEES" on 5/6/22
 

Case # 001286794 (fraudulent) and
 
OAH # 22-365 (fraudulent)
 

referenced by "CO-TRUSTEES" on 5/12/22
 

WITH NOTICE OF
 
CLAIM OF CONUSANCE
 

and
 

DEMAND FOR MULTI­

COUNTY CRIMINAL GRAND
 

JURY INVESTIGATION
 

Jenna Howell, Jeremy Lippert, Enc Monson, Wade Reimers, 
and SUBPOENAED named others as "DOES #1-26" operating DEMAND FOR 
as a proven Corrupt Racketeering Criminal Enterprise TRIAL BY JURY 

"CO-TRUSTEES" acting in their Private and Public capacities L--	 _ 

BENEFICIARY / RELATOR / PRIVATE PUBLIC PROXY David Schied's: 
"'FORMAL OBJECTION' and 'LEAVE FOR INTERLOCUTORY APPEAL TO THE 

'SOUTH DAKOTA SUPREME COURT' ON CONSTRUCTIVE AND DISCRIMINATORY 
DENIALS OF MOTIONS FOR 'IMMEDIATE CONSIDERA TION' AND FOR 'SERVICE ON 

ONE CONSTITUTING SERVICE ON MANY'" 
AS BASED UPON: 

1)	 THE INTENTIONAL DEVELOPMENT OF A "FRAUDULENT PAPER TRAIL" AS THE 
"OFFICIAL RECORD" OF SO-CALLED "FOURTH (4TH) CIRCUIT COURT' AND 
"SOUTH DAKOTA UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM" AS CARRIED OUT BY 
"MAGISTRATE/CLERK" Carol Latuseck AND HER "DEPUTY CLERK OF COURT' 
Kristie Gibbens UNDER THE "DIR-ECTION" OF "JUDGE [ERICl STRAWN" IA.K.A. 
"JUDGE STAWN"); 

2)	 THE "DISCRIMINATORY PATTERN OF PRACTICE" OF "THE COURT' ­
RECOGNIZED AS BEING UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A "HE" I"JUDGE' Eric 
Strawnl - IS USING "PROCEDURE OVER SUBSTANCE' TO UNDERMINE 
"CONSTITUTIONAL DUE PROCESS" AND "CIVIL RIGHTS" GUARANTEES FOR THE 
"TOTALLY AND PERMANENTLY DISABLED" WHO IS DECLARED TO BE "ANGLO­
AMERICAN MALE," AND WHO IS POLITICALLY CLAIMING "SOVEREIGNTY" 
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OVER THE "STATE BAR" (ACTING SEDITIOUSLY AND TREASONOUSLY AS A 
MONOPOLY AND AS A CRIME SYNDICATE "OVERLORD" OVER THE 
"INDEPENDENCE" OF THE "PEOPLE'S COURTS) AS "ONE OF THE SOVEREIGN 
PEOPLE"; 

3)	 THOSE ACTING UNDER SWORN OATHS AND DUTIES - UNDER THE "PUBLIC 
TRUST' - ARE BEING PROVEN AS ENGAGING IN "COERCION" OF BOTH 
"GOVERNMENT' AND THE "POPULATIONS" OF "TOTALLY AND PERMANENTLY 
DISABLED," OF "SOVEREIGN AMERICAN PEOPLE," AND "STATE AND UNITED 
STATES 'TAXPAYERS';" GIVING THE "APPEARANCE" OF "SEDITION, TREASON, 
INSURRECTION, AND "DOMESTIC TERRORISM" THROUGH THE "DEPRIVATION 
OF RIGHTS UNDER COLOR OF LAW," AND THE COMMISSION OF (CRIMINAL) 
"ACTS DANGEROUS TO HUMAN LIFE," WHICH ARE CHARACTERIZED AS THE 
DEPRIVATION OF CONSTITUTIONAL GUARANTEES OF THE INALIENABLE 
"RIGHTS TO 'LIFE, LIBERTY, AND PROPERTY," AND THE INALIENABLE "RIGHT 
TO THE 'PURSUIT OF HAPPINESS"'; 

David Schied, Beneficiary and Private Public Proxy 
EX REL, People of the State of South Dakota 

P.O. Box 321 
SPEARFISH, SOUTH DAKOTA 57793 
605-340-4439 (all calls recorded) 

"OBJECTION" dated 4/22/22-4/30/22 and filed with a 
"SWORN AFFIDAVITOF TRUTH" and signed 
"CRIMINAL COMPLAINT' remains unrebutted, 
sustained and fully enforceable. 

This case includes a "WRIT OF ERROR CORAM 
NOBIS," and a formal "FILING TO CORRECT 
THE RECORD" - "served" on 5/31/22 as 
administratively needed by the sovereign People 
to address the CO-TRUSTEES' continual 
attempts to create a FRAUDULENT PAPER 
TRAIL of so-called "facts" for successive 
"administrative reviews" and/or "judicial 
reviews." 

Names and locations of those "servetf' with this 
document: 
Eric Monson - ADJ; Wade Reimers - Ass'nt AG 
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS 
DEPT. OF SOCIAL SERVICES 
c/o Laurie Gill, DSS SECRETARY 
700 Governors Drive 
Pierre, SD 57501 
DSSlnfo@state.sd.us 
Scott Bolinger and Catherine Williamson 
OFFICE OF HEARING EXAMINERS 
Emails:admhrngs@state.sd.us 

GOV. Kristi Noem c/o Mary Beth Hollatz 
Email: marybethhollatz@gmail.com 

OFFICE OFTHE SOUTH DAKOTA 
ATTORNEY GENERAL - c/o Wade Reimers 
Email: c/o Mary Beth Hollatz and DSS (above) 

Robert Morris - Special Assistant Attorney 
General - repres. ON LY the "principal" of the 
SOUTH DAKOTA DEPT. OF SOCIAL 
SERVICES and the ATTORNEY GENERAL (by 
proxy and "STATE" title) 
hllhmorrisfa'wc~l ri"l'r1:m .nllll 

COMES AGAIN the sovereign People, by and through one "totally und permanently 

disabled quad-amputee" named in the Common Law as "David Schied" as "Beneficiary" of the 

2 

mailto:Emails:admhrngs@state.sd.us
mailto:DSSlnfo@state.sd.us


I 

Copyright © 2022 by David Schied (All Rights Reserved)
 

PUBLIC TRUST documents of the SOUTH DAKOTA and UNITED STATES constitutions. This
 

instant "'FORMAL OBJECTION' and 'LEAVE FOR INTERLOCUTORY APPEAL TO THE 

'SOUTH DAKOTA SUPREME COURT'" is being filed simultaneously with: 

I)	 '''FORMAL OBJECTlON'and 'MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION' AND TO 'SHOW 
CAUSE' ON 7/29/22 INFORMAL AND DISCRIMINATORY 'ARTICLE 
MAGISTRATE' INSTRUCTIONS IN LIEU OF HEARING, ON 7/18/22 ACTUAL 
FILING DATE OF MOTION FOR ARTICLE III COMPLIANT DECLARATORY 
STATEMENTS AS BASED (JPON THE "CONSTRUCTIVE DENIAL" OF THE NEEDS 
BY ONE OF THE "SOVEREIGN AMERICAN PEOPLE' FOR ... " 

2)	 ,.. FORMAL OBJECTION' and 'MOTION FOR 'THE COURT' TO 'SHOW CA USE' FOR 
'HIS' SAID 'BELIEFS' DEEMED OTHERWISE TO BE 'PREJUDICIAL,' AND IN 
STARK VIOLATION OF THE UNITED STATES LAWS GOVERNING THE 
PRESERVA TlON AND PROTECTION OF THE 'DIGNITY' AND OTHER 'RIGHTS OF 
DISABLED AMERICANS' WHO - AS EXAMPLIFIED IN THIS CASE - ARE 
PERSISTINGLY RECLAIMING THEIR 'SOVEREIGN' STATUS AGAINST THE 
'ADMINISTRA TlVE /DEEP/STATE"'; 

3)	 '''FORMAL OBJECTION' and 'MOTION TO CORRECT THE FOURTH (4TH) CIRCUIT 
COURT RECORD OF LAWRENCE COUNTY, BASED CRIMINALLY UPON FRAUD BY 
AGENTS OF 'THE COURT' ENGENDERED AS A 'HE' AND SERVING AS THE 
ALTER-EGO OF 'JUDGE STAWN' /A.K.A. 'JUDGE STRAWN" ACTING 
'PREJUDICIALLY' AND OUTSIDE OF ARTICLE III COMPLIANCE'; 

These above-listed filings are the THIRD set offilings in the aftellllath of BENEFICIARY 

/ PRIVATE, PUBLIC PROXY / and / SUI JURIS RELATOR David Schied having previously 

filed his "CLAIM OFAPPEAL" and his "MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME FOR FILING 

'BRIEF ON APPEAL'" and his "MOTION FOR 'FORMA PAUPERIS' WAIVER OF COSTS 

AND FEES BASED UPON 'INABILITY TO PAY' FOR FILING FEES AND TRANSCRIPTS" 

on 6/10/22 as his FiRST set offilings. 

These above-listed filings are the THIRD set of filings in the aftermath of BENEFICIARY 

/ PRIVATE, PUBLIC PROXY / and / SUI JURIS RELATOR David Schied having previously 

filed his '''MOTION FOR IMMEDIATE CONSIDERA TION' AND 'MOTION FOR 

DECLARATORY STATEMENT'" and his "MOTION FOR 'SERVICE UPON ONE 

CONSTITUTES SERVICE UPON MANY',' OR ALTERATIVELY, PUBLICATION OR 

POSTING IN COMBINATION WITH E-MAIL CONSTITUTES THIRD-PARTY MEDIUM 

FOR VERIFIED 'SERVICE OF PROCESS'" on 7/18/22 as his SECOND set offilings. 

Therefore, all of these "filings" listed above are "inextricably inter/wined" with this instant 

filing and are thus, incorporated herein by reference along with what is listed below as already 

included in the filings listed above. As such, the following are also "inextricably intertwined" as 

they have been - since the initial filing of "CLAIM OF APPEAL" - been persistently unanswered 
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and unaddressed by the CO-TRUSTEES, either in their individual PRIVATE capacities or in their
 

PUBLIC capacities as "AGENTS" collectively known as the "PRTNCIPAL" of the so-called
 

"STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA."
 

WRIT OF ERROR CORAM NOBIS and FILING TO CORRECT THE
 
"ADMINISTRATIVE fDEEPSTATE'sj FRAUDULENT' RECORD;
 
NOTICE OF CLAIM OF CONUSANCE;
 
NOTICE OF INSTITUTING COMMON LAW "WRIT OF ERROR CORAM NOBIS" 
REMEDY DEMAND FOR TRIAL BY JURY AND FOR GRAND JURY 
INVESTIGATION OF REPORTED ALLEGATIONS OF MULTI-COUNTY 
CRIMES; 
DEMAND FOR SANCTIONS AND DISBARMENT OF BAR ATTORNEYS Jenna 
Howell, Anthony Lippert, Eric Monson, Wade Reimers, and Jason Ravnsborg based 
on proven year-long history of FRAUD and DISCRIMINATION and other 
"secondary" RICO coverups of"predicate" instances and formalized REPORTS of both 
DISCRIMINATION and CRIMINAL COMPLAINTS; 
FILING TO CORRECT THE RECORD 
CLAIMS IN COMMERCE in the estimated amount of $500,000,000 (for service action 
according to the FEE SCHEDULE accepted in silence by tacit agreement by the principals 
and agents of the STATE on numerous occasions throughout 2021- '22) 

The recently issued "WRIT OF ERROR CORAM NOBIS" served upon the STATE "CO­

TRUSTEES" on 5/31/33 includes each of a COMMON LAW "DEFAULT JUDGMENT", a 

"COMMON LAW WRIT", and "NOTICE OF COMMON LAW CLAIM(';)" of actions that have 

come in opposition to the dated and signed (and undated and unsigned) actions deliberately taken 

by the actors ancljesters who have long been collectively operating a "CONTINUING FINANCIAL 

CRIMES ENTERPRISE" as the so-called "STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA;" and operating by and 

through its CORPORATIZED QUASI-GOVERNMENT "principals and agents" of the 

"DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES," the "DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES," its 

"BUREA U OF ADMINISTRATION, .. OFFICE OF HEARING EXAMINERS," and its "OFFICE 

OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL," that are individually and severally usurping the sovereign 

Power of the sovereign People of the State of South Dakota and the United States as carried out 

between BUTTE COUNTY, LAWRENCE COUNTY, MEADE COUNTY, and HUGHES 

COUNTY - at minimum - within the STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA of the UNITED STATES 

OF AMERICA. 

The basis for this exercise of the previollsly filed "Right to Appeal" is by Reason and 

EVIDENCE that the "official" ACTS of the multiplicity of "principles and agents" numbering 

well over thirty (30) have long been engaging in much more than the mere "appearance" of a 

"DEEP STATE' criminal conspiracy to commit SEDITION, TREASON, and INSURRECTION 

against the sovereign People, against the TAXPA YERS of the STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA and 
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the UNITED STATES. using a plethora of combined RICO CRIMES. SEDITION. 'rREASON.
 

INSURRECTION. and DOMESTIC TERRORIST ACTS. 

SWORN AFFIDAVIT OF FACTS
 
SUPPORTING THIS INSTANT "OBJECTION" ANU "LEAVE FOR INTERLOCUTORY
 

APPEAL TO THE 'SOUTH DAKOTA SUPREME COURT'... " AND OTHER THREE
 
CONCURRENTLY FILED "MOTIONS"
 

I.	 On 6/1 0/22. the "Deputy Clerk" Kristie Gibbens. of the LAWRENCE COUNTY (4th
) 

CIRCUIT COURT date-stamped a "Cover Letter" ONLY to give the mere appearance of 

filing that cover letter somehow as the entire set of documents shown above as the "CLAIM 

OF APPEAL" and "MOTION TO EXTEND TIME" but without explicitly demonstrating so; 

and without including her name on the UNSIGNED date-stamp "name oj' clerk" line as she 

was acting OFFIC1ALL Y in the stead of "CLERK OF THE COURT' who had remained an 

unknown by actual name until when. through direct and FRAUDULENT correspondence 

received on 8/3/22, was revealed to be the flesh-and-blood woman named as Carol 

Latuseck, operating the CORPORATE/FICTIONAL OFFICE of the so-called "CLERK 

/ MAGISTRA TE" . (Bold and/or underlined emphasis added) 

2.	 See helow (on the next page) as the header of the document received on 8/3/22; and see below 

that (again on the next page) the UNSIGNED '~filil1g stamp" sent by DEPUTY CLERK Kristie 

Gibbens, as DECEPTIVELY affixed to the bottom section of the cover letter as a CRIMINAL 

RACKETEERING "TRICK" for misleading me, as the sovereign "BENEFICIARY," the 

"PRIVATE, PUBLIC PROXY' and "SUI JURIS RELATOR" as '~filer" for the sovereign People 

and "TAXPA YERS" of the STATE and the UNITED STATES (hereafter, "B/PPP/SJR David 

Schied"). 

Fourth Judicial Circuit
 
Cnrel Latuseck P,080x626 Phone' 605) 578·2040
 
Clerk/Magistrate Deadwood. SD 57732-0626 FIx: (605) 578-/571
 

July 29. 2022 

David Schied 
PO Box 3'21 
Spearfish. SD 57783 

Dear Mr. SChlCd, 
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++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++ 

~VESTIGATION OF 

A ~LeED 
~son Ravnsborg based 
NATlONJUlidl ~_ I', 

.... '.i."".&.~Y .~.t 

SOUTH DAKOTA UNIFIED JUDie IAL SYSTEM ' 
~TH CIRCUIT CLERK OF COURT 

tiy	 ._.... ~,_~.... 

," . \ ~ 

3.	 As shown by EVIDENCE above the dated 'filing stamp" was conspicuously placed at the 

bottom of the COVER LETTER addressed to the "CLERK OF THE COURT' where the text 

of the filing date shows to be difficult to read as it blends in with the text of the cover letter to 

the actual filings. On the other hand, NONE of the actual filings contained the OFFICIAL 

"date o{fiIing" stamp which, even on this "cover letter" page holds a space for the name of 

the supposed "clerk-proxy" to be held theoretically ACCOUNTABLE for this action, but 

which remains entirely BLANK of such accountable identity. (Bold and underlined emphasis 

added) 

4.	 Moreover, although this case was provided a HANDWRITTEN CASE NUMBER, that number 

- being handwritten - indicates that there was no "official" printout of "DOCKET SHEET' 

provided to show the actual entry or entries of this case into any purported "SOUTH DAKOTA 

UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM" and/or any purported "FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

COURT' containing any reputable judges. 

5.	 In fact, as also shown by the embedded EVIDENCE above and immediately below, the date­

stamped cover letter was also DECEPTIVELY VOID of any indication of what "judge" 

was actually assigned to this important case in suit against the Governor and other 

"principals" and "agents" ACCOUNTABLE to the STATE and UNITED STATES 
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"TAXPA YERS" as joint "(,O-BENEFICIARIES" JI1 this "cil'il" DISCRIMINATION and 

COMMON LAW TORT action with CRIMINAL CLAIMS and a "DEMAND FOR MULTI­

COUNT>' GRAND JURY INVESTIGATION' inextricably intertwined. (Bold and underlined 

emphasis added) 

David Schi~d 

P.O. Box J~.I 

Spearfish, South Daknta 57781
 
605-340-4439 (all calls recorded)
 
d('~chil'll (J Yahoo,cum
 

6/6/2022 

Attn: l.AWRENCE COLl'iTY CLERK OF THE COURT
 
FOURTH (4Ih 

) CIRCUIT COURT
 
P.O. llOX 626
 
78 Shennan Street
 
DEADWOOD. S.D. 577J2-0626
 

Dear LA WRENCE COUNTY Clerk. 

6.	 Instead of providing "OFFICIAL" notification of the (last) name (only) ofa reputable "judge" 

assigned to this case, DEPUTY CLERK Kristie Gibbens - again conspicuously - provided the 

name of a judge in the "suhject line" of her email to me, "B/PPP/SJR" David Schied,asit was 

dated on 6/17/22 in acknowledgement of my 6/10/22 "CONFIRMED dale oIFIRSTfilings." 

(See helow and/or on the top ofthe next page.) 

eIV 22-116, Judge Stawn. 

Fmm: Gibbens. Kristie (kristie.gibbens@ujs.state.sd.us) 

To: deschied@yahoo.com 

Date: Friday. June 17. 2022 at 10:43 AM MDT 

Kristie Gibbens 

Lawrence Co Deputy Clerk 

PO Box 628 

Deadwood SO 57732 0626 

606-678-2042 

r-.. NOTICE OF APPEALtit 
L..-.J 2.4MB 
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7. Further, in spite of the details provided in the entirety of my COVER LETTER (written as 

"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied) that was date-stamped at the bottom and over the text, as well as 

the details of the actual "CLAIM OF APPEAL" and accompanying "J'vl0T/ON FOR 

EXTENSION OF TJi\!/E" - each clearly bearing the names of the TWO "inextricably 

intertwined' CASE NUMBERS USED FRAUDULENTLY BY THE STATE's CO­

TRUSTEES - Deputy Clerk Kristie Gibbens was initially ready to return everything to me 

(BENEFICIARY / PRIVATE, PUBLIC PROXY / SUI JURIS RELATOR David Schied) as a 

"totally and permanently disabled quad-amputee" with TORT and DISCRIMINATION 

CLAIMS affiliated with the "deprivation o{rights" to paid public transportation to even 

get to the Post Office and back. (Bold and underlined emphasis added.) 

Sorry... 

From: Gibbens, Kristie (kristie.gibbens@ujs.state.sd.us) 

To: deschied@yahoo.com 

Date: Wednesday, June 8, 2022 at 01:55 PM MDT 

but I have to have a case number to file your documents into. I searched your name and have 
no record of you in our system, telling me there is no existing case. Would you like your 
paperwork returned to you??? 

Kristie Gibbens 

Lawrence Co Deputy Clerk 

PO Box 626 

Deadwood SD 57732 0626 

605-578-2042 

8.	 NOTICE from the EVIDENCE embedded below, that "Deputy Clerk" Kristie Gibbens did not 

take the "conspicuous" actions of handwriting a case number on the "Cover Letter" and date 

stamp that cover letter at the bottom of the first page without identifying the name of the 

AGENT processing this filing on behalf of the also apparently nameless "CLERK OF THE 

COURT' for the "4TH CIRCUIT COURT' ... until after I (BENEFICIARY / PRIVATE, 

PUBLIC PROXY / SUI JURIS RELATOR David Schied) provided her with reference to the 

FACT that I am not working this "case" on behalf of the TAXPA YERS for "free" but instead 

I am PROSECUTING both the "civif' and the "criminal" CLAIMS of this case under a 

FEE SCHEDULE already submitted to the "CO-TRUSTEES" of the STATE OF SOUTH 

DAKOTA through its many PRINCIPALS and AGENTS. (Bold and underlined emphasis 

added) 
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DO NOT SEND BACK MY DOCUMENTS - FILE INSTEAD as I have intended to occur as my 
"CLAIM OF APPEAL" 

From: David Schied (deschied@yahoo.com) 

To: Kristie.Gibbens@UJS.STATE.SD.US 

Cc: deschied@yahoo.com 

Date: Wedne~day, June 8, 2022 at 06:02 PM MDT 

Dear CJer1( Gibbons, 

Please also know, that, as a disabled PRIVATE individual without means and foIIowi1g ins1ructions of another STATE 
egency for'1iling in the CIRCUIT COURT of 'my' LAWRENCE COUNTY, I hive I standin~ reference to I FEE 
SCHEDULE accepted by the STATE for establishing my current and future clAIMS IN C MMERCE agaitst anyone 
engaged in an "obstruction of justice" for which I also am establishing CRIMINAL charges Ind seeking remedy boCh in 
commerce and III CRIME VICTIM. 

If you wish to disregard the referenced "case numbers" that I have already provided to you on the COVER PAGE Ind 
pages 4-5 of the two page "ORDER OF DISMISSAL" by AU Monson, then I suggest - and even prefer - that you 
initiate I NEW case number and OPEN my case for TRIAL BY JURY .. demlnded on the COVER PAGE. There is no 
reason WhltiOiVer 10 DElAY JuM fiJrtfiif In tfUI case by sending my docuiTiiri& bid( Ina irit8iitiOfliUY wasting my 
money, time, and energy. "JUSTICE DELAYED IS JUSTICE DENIED." 

To save you time in acanning these pages, III courtesy, I am providing to you PDF "originals" II digitally signed by 
me. See the two attachments. Please allo mai to me tirnHtamped dated copies of the two cover pages - or send by 
return email- when you are done. Thank you much. 

Cordially )'OUlI, 
David Schied 

060622_ClaimofAppeal+Mot2ExtendTime4Filing2CircuitCourtpdf 
793,SkB 

060622_Mot4WAIVERFEES2CircuitCourtpdf 
4.1MB 

D.wt Scllied Ci ("CREDITOr") 
PRIVATEPUBUCPiillXY FEE SCHEDULE AND INTEREST COMPOUNDED (QUARTERLy) 
P.O. BOX 321 (updated 4/30/22 lu begin in cffcit inuDedi!l1l:1y and included in 
SP[AR~'lSH,Si) 577!13 tbellCIl billing cyck for 2022) ••• . 

OUASI-GOVF.RNMENT AGENTS REF, ACCNT Nos.! AGFNCY CLAIMS 
AND/OR CORPORAn: ],IO:NSRrS DAMAGE ASSESSMENTS. PER VIOLATION 

M!JQ:.PROSEC!JTlONS $2,000,000OUNY,IiATF OR!!!E"UNlTEP STArES" 1) All separate account 

ANIlIOR F.MPI.OYU;S OR OTIn:R COSTS' 
referencing David Schied 
01'" Hesse" numbers 

SUBCONTRACTORS OF ANY FAILURE TO RESPOND!or DAVID SCHIEDGOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT, CONTINUED DEFAULT 
BUREAU, DIVISION, SECTION, REfUSAL TO fAY ON $ 2, 000.0002) CLAIMS includeUNIT, AGENCY, OR OFFICE nnBT COLLECTION (caclLbilled agCllCY)EACH and tbe 

NOTICES"accumulation of ever)' ... 
fraudulent entr)' to the 

COMPOUNDED QUARTER!,.YRECORD for case(s) 
INTEREST AT THE WW RATE 

Any othm (kn0Vill or unknoWn) OF 5% 
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9. In the aftermath of these (intentionally) confusing actions by an individual who is supposed 

to be acting as if taking matters of"APPEAL" to the CIRCUIT COURT is a "standardprocedure" 

under the law - as referenced by "STATE BAR" member and "CO-TRUSTEE," being "AU' Eric 

Monson acting on the behalf of himself as well as on the behalf of the CO-TRUSTEES of the 

"DSS' as well as of the fictional and seemingly unaccountable "OFFICE OF HEARING 

EXAMINERS' and the "BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION' as altogether being AGENTS for 

the PRINCIPAL of the CO-TRUSTEE "STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA" - there have been a 

number of other actions occur by the "unclean hands" of these and other added AGENTS 

of the CO-TRUSTEES collectively acting as "THE 'DEEP' STATE" as shown both in all 

previous filings and again below. (Bold and/or underlined emphasis added) 

10. For instance, on 7/18/22, I ("B/PPP/SJR" David Schied) had '~filecf' my SECOND SET OF 

MOTIONS as proven by UNREBUTTED SWORN STATEMENTS and "CERTIFICATE OF 

SERVICE' upon the "FOURTH (I TH
) CIRCUIT COURT' and other "CO-TRUSTEES' named 

individually in their PRIVATE as well as their PUBLIC capacities collectively known as the 

"STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA." 

CERTIFICATION OF SEUVICE 

I ,w<ar Ihal loday, July 18'h , 2022, I .enl by EMAIL, .. true amI corncl copy of Ih.e 
aC1:ompanyinf.\ lwdve palle. (12 pp.) captioned u, BENF:FlCIARY / R~;LATOR / PRIVATE 
PUBI,IC PROXY ("BfPPPISJR") Oavid SchiSd'., 

~MOTION FOR 'SERVICE UPON ONE CONSTITUTES SERVICE UPON MANY'; OR 
ALTERATIVE/,Y, eUBLlc.4.TlON OR POSTING IN COMBINATION WITH E-MAil. 
CONSTITUTeS TffIRD-I'ARTYMEOIUII1 FOR VER/J'~/EO 'SERVICE OF PROCESs m wbich 
contain Ihe following as embedded: 

(2 0 
") NOTICE 0 F CLAIM OF CO:'oiUSAJ"I/CE;
 

(2"") NOTICE OF INSTITUTING COMMON LAW "WIU1'OF ERROR COIUM
 
NOBIS"
 
(2"") REMEDY 01':)'1ANO FOR TRIAL BY .IURY AND FOR GRANO JURY
 
INVESTIGATION OF REPORTED ALLEGATIONS OF MULTI-COUNTY
 
CRIME..<;;
 

- (2 0
.) DEMAND FOR SACTIONS AND DlSBARMt:NT OF BAR ATTORNEYS Jean.. 

Howell, Anthony Lippert, Eric Monoon, Wade Reimers, and Ja.on Havnsborg based 
On proven y•.ar-Ionlt hislor)' of FRAUD and DISCRJMINATION and olher 
hs~t:undaryH RICO covc:yUPS ofupr~d;catcftinslaucc$ and rormullT..~d R£PORTS of holh 

(2
DISCRIMINATION and CRIMINAL. COMPLAINTS; 

0
") FILING TO CORRECT THE RECORD 

(2"") CL.AIMS IN COMMERCE in the e.t1maled amou"t of S500,OUU,Ollll (fur ""rvice 
aOl;on according 10 the fEE SCHEDULE accepled in silence by ~W.J;.QIDSJll by the 
prinCIpals and agents of lhe STATE on numerous occasions throughout 2021 -'22) 

aloog wilh ~MOnON FOR IMMEp'IATE CONSIDERATION" AND "MOTION FOR 
DECLAIUTORYSTATEMENT" AS BASED UPON, 

I)	 NEED FOR CLARIn AS TO HIE WRITTEN IDENTITIES. DUTIES, 
JURJSDICTJO:"lAL RULES. PROC!illl.!BES. AND CONSTITllTIONAL 
GUARANTEES OF THI': RESPO:"SrVE CLERK'S) AND JUDGE'S) Of THE SAIQ 
"COURT' AND ~UNrrIEDJUDICIAL SYSTEII1"; AND, 

2)	 NEED TO COMP... !. RFSPONSIVE ACTION BY THE NAMED JUDGE - KNOWN 
ONLY AS ~STAWN"" BY AN EMAIL tl£ADLlNE t~ROM Krbtie Gjbbells IIi THE 
KDErUTY Cl.F.RX OF THE COVRT' - ON' PREVIOUS "MOTIONS" AND 
"PEMAND.L.fILED ON 6/1.0n2: 

a)	 FOIt "MOTION FOR 'FORMA PAUPERIS' WAIVER OF COSTS AND ,.,£ESBASED 
{lPON 'INABILITY TO PAY' FOR FlUNG FEES AND TRANSCRIPTS;" 

b) FOR "eXTENSION OF TIME FOR FILING 'BRIEF OF APPEAL '; ~ 

c) FOR ~DFMANDFOR .'VleT/ONS AND DJS8.1RMEfYTOF BAR ,.11TORNEYS Jen"a 
Ho,,"'ell, Anthony Lipp.!", Eric Mon,ron, Wade Reimers, AND Jason Ravnsborg BASED 
ON FlU UO AND DISCRIMINA nON;" 

d)	 FOR "DEMAND FOR MU!.TI- COUNTY CRIMINAL GRAND JURY 
INVES'I'lGATlON" 

3)	 FOR RESENDlNG OF "RECORDS" THAT WERE PREVIOllSLY SENT TO 
DISABL.ED PERSON WITHOUT TRANSPORTATION OY THE CO-TRUSTEES OF 
THE BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION AND ITS SOUTH DAKOTA "QFFlCE OF 
HEARING EXAMINeRS" WITH ~UNREASONABLE TlMIN(i" BEFORE 
DIRECTING THIRD PARTY PROCESS SERVERS TO RETURN THE 
DOCUMENTS AS "UNDEUVERED"; 
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~) NEED FOR CLAHITY AS TO TilE 't'HITP:N "HTLJ;.~ IJ)ENTI'I'IES AND 
,JtJRISDICTIONAL D n 'S, SURETIES. AND CQNSTITUTIONAL 
<;UAHANTU:S OF THE; RF.SI'ONSIV£ "SPt:C/AL ASS/STANT ATTORNEY 
CjF.NFRA.l..\"' INVOI,VEO 1;'\1 THIS C ASF. 

[0 the SOUTH DAKOTA UNll'If~1J JulliCIAL SYSTEM (a.k.a. THE "STA IE CIRCClI1'
 
COURl"(as referred 10 hy "ALf' Eric Munson on 5/12/221) FOURTH JUOICIAL C1H.CUIT
 
acting by and Ihroulth Ih~ L. W N 'F C tN' RK OF Til COURT and its
 
~uX""'" of"Df-I'UTY CLERX" Kri"i" GibbeR' via her email address of:
 
kri~rt(".gihhf"n$!Q"'i,.s.ah",~(fus
 

}-;, il t\'1U!uQn - ADJ. W.' I - ...\.b 'Ol AC 
QFFICEOI' AOM1NI~TnATlv tiE fUN(;'i
 
DEP'L 01' SOCIAl. SERVICE·
 FINAL PAGE (14) of 14 total 
e!., I,uurl. Cill. nss.'o CRJo:l Af{V 
D'>.~tnfo@'l"tc.sd. us pages (in relevant part) for this 

particular '"MOTION" beingSsott Bolinger and C1Ubsrlne Williamson 
OFFICE OF HEAIUNC EXAMI:-lF.RS "served" on the CO-TRUSTEES. Emails:admhrng\@state.sd.us 

GOV. Krlsl! NlKm c/o Mary Delli Holl0.12 
Email: marybel!1!Hillat~l!maU.'Qm 

OFFICE OF THE SOUTH IlAKOTA A1TORNEY GENERAL -
Email: Sfo Mary BNII Hollatz and I>SS (above) 

Rob..1 :YIorri. -SI'ECIAL ASSISTANT ATTORN F.," CENERAI. -lHlhmorri' 

Sybmllted this 18'" day of July. 2022 by: 

lsi Oa.,id Schied - olle of the sovereign American People .ellOlJ direc
 
"Privatc. Puhlic Pro.<y" on behalf "f the ,"verdgn People 8S "T
 
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA and elsewhere '0 the UNlI bD STA:
 

• The above sigMnJre is authorized by D~vid Schied ~s a "Iorally ami jX?rmonp/l/(,' dl.mblpd quod· 
ampu/ee" with "'reaSDnable accommodations" c-x~rci.scd by Kight according to law~ provided by 
t.h~. A.1l.A£rUCA. <:. Ul..lT.'1t ru.s...A..J.lU_r'I:J,J:.J:.....A-CT ':l~f\. W.),I'.I'!.Q. ,.h.a.l__Ih;c "~Ul.OJ.L.d"Jd.A-,,(/..·a" ;~ n6t 

11. While the above-referenced "CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE" asserted that the FOURTH (4T11
) 

CIRCUIT COURT was administratively "served' by "email," the EVIDENCE shows that 

CLERK OF COURTS was also "served" the same documents by "Certified" U.S. Postal Delivery 

on 7/20/22 (as shown below). 

U.S. Poslnl Scrv.cc­
CERTIFieD MAILe RECeIPT 
Dtlm,,"c Alii,' Onl.,. 

EAR 
12(1 v IT S1 

SPEAWIS1'l. SO 77lr.t-9998 
( 1 ~ 8777 

/1912 03: 12 PH 

p a y Unit Priesct 
PrICil 

$:2.16Fir l-CI \1 1 
l. erg Envelope 
~od, SO 577:1 
eIght. 0 Ib .7002
 

E tl~ od 0 livery Dete
 
Tt'AJ 0712 2 

$:4.00tlfled II' 
Tr lng 1/:

70211970000054 1337 , ­
$6.16Toldl 

$6 16fr TOl I: 

$6. HiCredit Carel IT
 
Card NillI&: VISA
 
"C.COlTll II: lIXK.lOOl)(X)(lO()(3 44
 
" oval /I: 1205 
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Tracking Number: 70211970000054151337
 

Your item was picked up at the post o'fFIce at 3:58 pm on July 20, 2022 in DEADWOOD, SD 57732.
 

USPS Tracking Plus® Available V 

&Delivered, Individual Picked Up at Post Office 
~uly 20,2022 at 3:58 pml
 
IDEADWOOD, SO 57732
 

12. There have also been additional actions taken by me, as BENEFICIARY 1 PRIVATE, PUBLIC 

PROXY 1SUI JURIS RELATOR (hereafter, "B/PPP/SJR") David Schied, to painstakingly stand 

behind the "$2, 000, 000 per incident" as noticed in the above-referenced FEE SCHEDULE, by 

putting together the beginning of a "documents library," building an ARTICLE III COURT OF 

RECORD for the sovereign People on the Internet, and to summarily produce a VIDEO 

DOCUMENTARY exhibiting just some of the most DAMNING EVIDENCE in the CO­

TRUSTEES' own words and actions as a matter of the OFFICIAL RECORD. The details of those 

actions were provided - as of the date of the above ':filing" ON 7/20/22 - were provided in writing 

on pages 8 through 29 as authentically SWORN TO AND SIGNED on page 29 of that document 

"filed" as captioned (in abbreviation) /I 'MOTION FOR IMMEDIATE CONSIDERATION' AND 

'MOTION FOR DECLAR.I. TORY STATEMENT'" 

13. For purposes of brevity, those paragraphs 8-29 will not be repeated again herein as they have been 

made a "matter of record" by the CLERK OF COURT and MAGISTRATE for the FOURTH 

(4TH) JUDICIAL CIRCUIT Carol Latuseck - albeit FRAUDULENTLY - on 7/29/22 by 

inclusion and MISREPRESENTATIVE addition to a completely different filing of my 

"BENEFICIARY / RELATOR / PRIVATE PUBLIC PROXY ('BIPPPISJR ') David Schied's: 

'MOTION FOR 'SERVICE UPON ONE CONSTITUTES SERVICE UPON 
MANY',' OR ALTERNATIVELY, 'PUBLICATION OR POSTING IN 
COMBINATION WiTH E-MAIL CONSTITUTES THIRD-PARTY MEDiUM FOR 
VERIFIED SERViCE OF PROCESS' AS BASED UPON FACT THAT: ALL 
NAMED CO-TRUSTEES ARE AGENTS AND PRINCIPALS OF THE STATE OF 
SOUTH DAKOTA" 

(as shown below and on the top next page graphically to have been fraudulently "filed" by 

MAGISTRATE Latuseck on 7/29/22) 
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7/29/2022 3:40 PM LAWRENCE COUNTY ~ 

(opyrollllt Cl W22 by O~vi<J Sthl (All RlinlS, Rese"'"Li) 
IJNnUl THE l,1~', 0 '"' l1LJTl6N Olno Ih\:. OUTH ()AKOTA CONSTlTlrJ ION
 

~ I"" RIT and T'I AW . COMPORTING WIT!.L.IJlf"
 
COMMON IAWeS) Of THE LAND. AND TlUS ~ARn LE //1 COURT OF lU,:COR{)"
 

--'~'-

I
 SOOTH DAKOTA
INTHE MATTER OF "RIGJiTTO,fPPEAL": 
I UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM 

TlI,- "STATFCfR('U1TCOllRr'
 
(..,. rd,'rr"d to by" ,~". (ric M,)[,"on
 

on Sill. I
 
FOl'l(TIl JUDI ·I .... L elR,CUIT
 

Yo t· '(' "\' 

C $£ It <:IV2:;- 6 
,\DMINISTIlATIV - SF: NliMBERS
 
I '('T.lmrO HUn:1 • ,\'; "-tPI'EALED"
 

Cas" /I OBI;; It I'RE P-92 (fraudul"n')
 
referenced hy "CO-TRUSTEES" on 5/6f22
 

Case /I 001286794 (fraudulent) and
v, 
OAH If ~ (fnwdul"nl) I 

referenced by "cO-TRU!TEES" on 5fl~The ADMINISTRATIVE "OEEP" STATE ofth.. 

I 

STATE OF SOUTH llAKOTA as Hprescntcd by 
WITH NOTICE QFmultiplicilY of GOVERNOR Krisli Noem, Ihe BUREAU 

OF ADMINISTRATION as represented by SCOll Bolinger CLAIM~NYSANCF. 

And Catllerine Willll.mllon; ATTOR!'o/EY GENERAL and and 
his/her allC!uts as "assistunt,·;" Ihe S.D. DEPARTMENTS 
OF "OilS" and "[)SS" acting by and Ihrough Laurie Gill DEMAND FOR MULTI-
Shawnic Rcehtenbaugh and their rcspt'eliv" BAR altorncyli COl/NIX CRIMINAL GRAND 
Jenne How"II, Je.-erny Lippert. E.-Ie ."lonron. Wad" Reime.-sl v~J~U~R~Y~I~N~V~E:S~T:;:I~G~A~I~I~O~N~.-J 
and SUBPOENAED named others a8 "DOES 111-26" operatl~g 
u a prov"n Corrupt Raclcete".-lnR Criminal EnterpriSt' DEMAND FOR 

"CO-TRUSTEES" Bcring in Iheir Private ,!1}.!1 Public capacities TRIAL BY JURY 

~EFICIARY/ RELATOR f PRIVATE PUBLIC PROXY ("B/PPP/SJR") D..vid Schied's:
 
"MOTION FOR 'SERVICE lJPON ONE CONSTITUTES SERVICE VPON MANY'; OR
 
ALTEMTlI/ELY, 'PUBLICATION QR POSTING IN COMBINATION WITH E-MAIL
 
CONSTlTl1TES THIRD-PARTY MEDWM FOR VER1FiED SERVICE OF PROCE$!;'"
 

AS BASED UPON FACT THAI:
 
ALL NAMED CO-TRUSTEES ARE AGENTS AND PRINCIPALS Of THF.
 

gATEOf'SOUTH DAKOTA
 

14. As a matter of significant FACT, the RECORD dating methodology used by ARTICLE I 

("Administrative" as opposed to "JUdicial") MAGISTRATE/CLERK Carol Latuseck 

significantly differs from the "date-stamped" methodology used by her subordinate 

DEPUTY CLERK Kristie Gibbens (while both methodologies used conceal personal 

accountability for the inaccuracy of the filing); but like the FRAU7DULENT filing of 

Gibbens (which only date-stamped the "cover letter to the clerk" and not the actual 

documents of "motions" being "filed"), the above (and below in two pages ahead) referenced 

filing (as well as others dated by Latuseck that same day) by MAGISTRATE/CLERK OF 

COURT Latuseck was also FRAllDULENT because it (like all the other "motions" shown 

below) did not reflect the actual date "received" by the so-called "court" as othenvise 

PROVEN to be from nine (9) days to fully seven (7) WEEKS earlier. (Bold and/or underlined 

emphasis added,) 

15. In FACTUAL support of the MOnVAnONAL reasons for this EVIDENCE OF SECOND­

TIER CRIMINAL "RICO" ACTIVITY of establishing a "FRAUDULENT PAPER TRAIL" for 

higher levels of the STATE government's "administrative review" and "appeal," I, "B/PPP/SJR" 

David Schied, herein incorporate all paragraphs of the following sets of filings as if cited again 

herein verbatim: 
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a) "MOTION FOR IMMEDIATE CONSIDERA TION" AND {{MOTION FOR 
DECLARATORY STATEMENT" (actually '~rde(r as received by the "court" on 7/20/22 
and NOT on 7/29/22 as FRAUDULENTLY entered to the "record" by Carol Latuseck on 
7/29/22); 

b)	 "MOTION FOR 'SERVICE UPON ONE CONSTITUTES SERVICE UPON MANY',· OR 
ALTERATIVELY, PUBLICATION OR POSTING IN COMBINATION WITH E-MAIL 
CONSTITUTES THIRD-PARTY MEDIUM FOR VERIFIED 'SERVICE OF 
PROCESS'" (actually '/iled" as received by the "court" on 7/20/22 and NOT on 7/29/22 as 
FRAUDULENTLY entered to the "record" by Carol Latuseck on 7/29/22); 

c)	 "MOTION FOR 'FORMA PAUPERIS' WAIVER OF COSTS AND FEES BASED 
UPON 'INABILITY TO PAY' FOR FILING FEES AND TRANSCRIPTS" (actually 
'~filed" as received by the "court" on 6/10/22 and NOT on 7/29/22 as FRAUDULENTL Y 
entered to the "record' by Carol Latuseck on 7/29/22) 

d)	 "MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME FOR FILING 'BRIEF ON APPEAL '" 
(actually "filed' as received by the "court" on 6/1 0/22 and NOT on 7/29/22 as 
FRAUDULENTL Y entered to the "record" by Carol Latuseck on 7/29/22) 

16. It is to be significantly noted that when sending me, "B/PPP/SJR" David Schied, "proofoffiling" 

the documents received by the FOURTH (4TH 
) CIRCUIT COURT first by email as referenced on 

the CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE as dated 7/18/22, to DEPITY CLERK Kristie Gibbens - and 

second by "snail" mail (i.e., by third party delivery of the USPS) as shown by the 

"trackedlcertifled' delivery of the USPS) as dated 7/20/22 - MAGISTRATE/CLERK Latuseck 

nevertheless affixed the FRAUDULENT date of "/he cOllr/'s" actions rather than the MY 

OWN action as the SOVEREIGN actually doing the "filing." Hence, Latuseck is using the 

FICTIONAL ELEMENT of"'the court" as the ALTER-EGO and "cover-up" of her own criminal 

"RICO" acts of creating a fraudulent "official" records while portraying those acts as actions 

otherwise executed by me ("B/PPP/SJR" David Schied) as the SOVEREIGN "beneficiary" and 

'~filer" of this so-called "SOUTH DAKOTA UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM'. 

17. These "2nd-Tier" criminal RICO acts of Latuseck were purportedly executed in RESPONSE to 

my ("B/PPP/SJR" David Schied) expressed cover letter and ':filings" dated on 7/18/22, which 

were also "served' upon ALL of the named CO-TRUSTEES in this case (and/or their "agents"), 

in bold DEMAND that the (FICTIONAL office ot) "CLERK OF COURT" otherwise act 

immediately to "SEND BACK PROOF OF DATE-STAMPED 'MOTION' FILINGS," as opposed 

to sending me ("B/PPP/SJR" David Schied) back FRAUDULENTLY - by way of criminal "rl 
­

Tier RICO acts" of deceptively sending me back - any date-stamped "cover leller to the court 

clerk" as shown earlier and near the beginning of the accompanying filing of (abbreviated) 

'" FORMAL OBJECTION' and 'MOTION FOR RECONSIDERA TION"'. (See also below 

and on the next page.) 
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BA' II~
 

1 
Atltl DE (jTY CLERK KJ j\tl Glb 1 'i 3U l Tli 
LA\V L T '0 '1' L RK 0 (' t' 1 
FOt'RTB 4th) CI I IT C l T 
P.O. BOX _ 
7$ Sherman 'treet 
DEADWOOD. ',0. '57i32-0626 

DellI' DEPUTY CLERK Kri tie ibben and L WRE1"CE COUNTI CI rk of Court 

Please furnish me with the name of the tle.,h-alld-blood individual accolUllable for The position of 
CLERK OF COURT" fol' your "4TH CIR r 'IT COURT' as well as the entire "L'NIFIED JUDICIAL 
SYSTEM" for my future ref¢f'ence. Plea"e aho ':.end to me via return email. the LINKS to \\'here I 
may find the "RLIES OF PROCEDT "RE' ofyour court and the "U~IFIED JT'DICIAl SYSTEM:' 
and where I may read more about the individual that you lwvc: named in your previom 
cone'>poncknce liS "Judge Srawl/", I find nobody iu all of the STATE by thAt name calling himself 
or herself ')udge" by tItle. 

Please also review and properly file the enclosed documents accompanying: tIllS cover letter as 
nvo ATTACHMENTS: and note that I am a recent "tota!!" and pemlm1t.'l/t~v r{;.sab!ed quad­
amputee" requesting "~reasonable accolJIlJlodarions" from tills Court. The doclUuents, inclusive of 
the following listing, are self-explanatory: however.. if yOll have auy qlJestions. plea~e email me or 
call right away, Iwish to have date-stamped copIes retmlled to me of all of the followiug pages for 
each of these THREE filings (meaning that I ask for SIX total date-stamped documents): 

1) (Two) CERTIFICATIO\ OF SERVICE (one for each of the following) 
2) "MOTION FOR IJfftfEDIATE COlVSIDERATION" AND "MOTION FOR 

DECL4RA TORY ST.4 TEMENT" 
3) "MOTION FOR 'SERJ'lCE UPON DiVE C01V:r;T1TVTES SERJICE UPON Jft\T': OR 

ALTERATlrELf, 'PUBLICATION OR POSTHVG IN COJIBIN4TION WITH E-JIAlL 
CONSTITUTES THIRD-PA.Rn,' MEDJ[]I FOR VERIFIED SERr ICE OF PROCESS'" 

Please also note that in "filing" tbe l:t'il liet of documents r sent on 6/10/22, you disregarded 
my cover letter reque<;ting date ~tam))\ on EACH of mv pre\iOllS FILI~GS. Instelld, for some 
bizarre reason, you date ~tamped ONLY mv COVER LETTER addressed to tbe CLERK OF 
COrRTS. Moreover, vou placed tbe date-stamp nt the BOTTOM of tbe nnge wbere it mixed 
with tbe vubhlge text of mv LETTER TO VOl' making the actual date difficult to read. 

Please provide me NOW \\ith the RFLES OF THE COCRT that set forth the protocol for 
date-stamping nnd filing 0:\1.Y the cover letter !lnd NOT the llctunl "filings" and send me 
PROOF tbat you have actually flled the prnious documents that I sent to you lieveraJ weeks 
ago :\IEANT for being date-stamped as "FILED". The following are tho'ie previous 
documents T"fnt: 

l~ 
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18. As a matter NOT COINCIDENTAL to this case and underscoring a key supporting reason for 

this instant "'FORMAL OBJECTION' and 'LEAVE FOR INTERLOCUTORY APPEAL TO 

THE 'SOUTH DAKOTA SUPREME COURT'" is the FACT that when scanning my 

CB/PPP/SJR"" David Schied) "documents or .li/inJ!,s'" into the '"offlcia! record," 

MAGISTR!\TFlCU<:t~K Cmol 1,3tuseek and/or her ""Llssistul1f,\" anu/or her '"dcjJuties"" acting 

on her hehal L FH.AUDU Lf.NTLY comhincLl the filing of one of my "MOTiONS" with 

another of my "MOTIONS" so to I"csultingly convolute and OBFUSCATE the nature and 

content of BOTH "MOTiONS" as fUl'ther explained below in separate paragraphs. (Bold 

and/or underlined emphasis added) 

19. As shown previously and now as the basis for the accompanying '" FORMAL OBJECTION' and 

'MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION'" (and again below), SOMEONE had scanned - with a 

date-stamp of "7/29/22 3:.:/0 PM LAWRENCE COUNTY" = the document referred to below as 

"MOTION FOR 'SERVICE UPON ONE CONSTITUTES SERVICE UPON MANY',' OR 

ALTERNATIVELY, 'PUBLICATION OR POSTING iN COMBINATION WITH E-MAIL 

CONSTITUTES THIRD-PARTY MEDIUJl1 FOR VERiFIED SERVICE OF PROCESS'." 

... 7/29/20223:40 PM LAWRENCE COUNTY
 

Copyright © 2022 by David SChled (All Rights, R~erved) 

UNDER THE V,S, CONSTITUJI6N and !he SOUTH,DAKOTA CQNSTITUTlON
 
lind the SPIRIT and LETTER of ALL LAWS COMPORTING WITH THE
 

COMMON LAWIS) OF THE LAND. AND TillS "ARTICLE JlJ COURT OFRECO~J)"
 

IN THE MArrF.R OF "RIGHT TO APPEAl.": 

David Schled, one of the sovereiRn American People 
living in South Dakotll liS II totally lind 
permaDently dlsaltled quad-amput!'c; a 
BENEFICLARY of tbe social welfare system; a 
Common Law GBlEVANT 1CRIME VICTIM 
and CLAIMANT acting In his Sui JlU/r Private 
capacity; IS well 115 in his "EX REL" capacity or a 
pRIVATE, PUBLIC PROXY on hehalf of the 
South Dakota and American "TAXPA YERS" 
~ Benl'flciaryl Private Public Proxy" - Sui Juris 

v. 

The ADMINISTRATIVE "DEEP' STATE of the 

SOUTII DAKOTA 
UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM
 

THE "STATE ClRCUlTCOURr'
 
(as referred to by "AIJ" Eric Monson
 

on 5112122)
 
FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
 

LAWRENCE COUNTY
 
CASE ItCIV22-1l6
 

ADMINISTRATIVE CASE NUMBERS
 
INCLUDED HEREIN AS "APPEAI.ED"
 
Cue If OHE If PAA 22-02 (fraudulent)
 

referenced hy "CO-TRUSTEES' on 5/6/22\ 
CASe ~ 00128679.. (rraudulent) and 

OAR /I ~ (fraudulent) j 
referenced by "CO-TRUSTEES" on 5/1l/21 

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA as represented by 
multiplicity of GOVERNOR Krjsti Noern, the BUREA U 
OF ADMINISTRATlON as reprellCnted by Scoll Bolinger 
And Catherine Willlam5{}n; ArrORNEY GENERAL and 
hlslber agent.! as "as.~/.~fants:" the S.D. DEPARTMENTS 
OF "DIIS" and "DSS" acting by and through Laurie Gill 
Shawnie Rt,chtenbaugh and their respl'ctive BAR attorneys 
lenna Howell, Jeremy Lippert, Eric Monson, Wade Reimer 

W[TH~~ 

CLAIM OF CONUSANCE 

and 

DEMAND FOR MULTI­

Q!!JNIX CRIMINAL GRAND
 

J.1LBY.1.'l/.YESTlGATlON


Iand SUBPOENAED named oll'en as "DOES #1-26" operating -, 
as II proven Corrupt Racketeering Criminal Enterprise ~EMAND FOR 

"CO-TRUSTEES" acting in their Private !ill! Public capacities 'I RJ~L BY JURYI 

BENEFICIARY I RELATOR I PRIVATE PUBLIC PROXY 1"8IPPPISJR") D;lvid $c!lied's; 
"MOTION FOR 'SERVICE UPON ONE CONSTITUTES SERVICE UPON MANY'; OR 
ALTEMUVEU. 'PUBLlCdlIONOR POSTING INCQMBlNAnON WITHE-MYL 
CONSTITUTES THIRD· PARTY MEPWM FOR VERIFIED SERf/ICE OF PROCESS'" 

AS BASED UPON FACT THAT:
 
ALL NAMED CO-TRlISTEES ARE A(jE'NTS AND PRINCIPALS OF THE
 

STATEOFSQUTH DAKOTA
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20.	 Yet this 'filing" by me ("B/PPP/SJR" David Schied), being actuaJly only fourteen (14) pages 

in length, was returned to me in hard-copy pages bound by one paperclip by 

MAGISTRATE/CLERK Carol Latuseck and/or her AGENTS as a total thirty-nine (39) pages 

in length - BECAUSE this filing, being also VOID OF "OFFICIAL" PADGINATION OF 

COURT DOCUMENT ENTRY, had gross negligently combined the above referenced filing 

with the entirety of another of my other filings (minus the first six pages to include the all 

important "COVER PAGE") otherwise captioned as "'MOTION FOR IMMEDIATE 

CONSIDERATION' AND 'MOTION FOR DECLARATORY STATEMENT"'. (Bold 

and/or underlined emphasis added) 

21. This above-referenced FRAUDULENT "COMBINED FILING" conspicuously OMITTED the 

first six pages (pp.1-6) of the "'MOTION FOR IMMEDIATE CONSIDERA TlON' AND 

'MOTION FOR DECLARATORY STATEMENT'" when placed at the tail end of the other 

motion when scanned and FRAUDULENTLY dated by an UNNAMED AGENT of "the 

Court" (being one and the same as the CORPORATE FICTION of the "FOURTH CIRCUIT 

COURT") as graphically depicted by the reJevant pages found paperclipped by the 

MAGISTRATE/CLERK Carol Latuseck and/or her AGENTS and sent to me ("B/PPP/SJR" 

David Schied) in an envelope dated as sent on 8/1/22. (See below for the "ProofofMailing" 

by "the Court" of these FRAUDULENT documents to me as depicted by the date-stamped 

envelope; and see next page for the relevant two pages showing the "COMBINED FILING".) 

18
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~ NOTE that the date/time stamped on 
~ this "MOTION FOR 'SERVICE 

UPON ONE CONSTITUTES 
SERVICE UPON MANY'j OR 
ALTERATIVELY, PUBLICATION 
OR POSTING IN COMBINATION 
WITH E-fl.1A1L CONSTITUTES 
THIRD-PARTY MEDIUM FOR 
VERIFIED 'SERVICE OF 
PROCESS'" is NOT the same as 
other documents filed 
FRAUDULENTLY on this same day 
but at differing times; and therefore 
cannot be one and the same as the 
"'MOTION FOR IMMEDIATE 
ONSIDERATION'... IANDI ... 
'DECLARATORY STATEMENT'." 

The only way this page "14" would 
go just before page "7" is by FRAUD. 

This is two 
consecutive 

pages as ''filed'' 
IThese pages of the "'MOTION FOR 
IMMEDIA TE CONSIDERA TION'... IANDI 
... FOR 'DECLARATORY STATEMENT'" 
were filed with a FRAUDULENT "time of 
filing" and missing the first 6 pages. 

by the 
MAGISTRATE / 

CLERK and sent to 
me "B/PPP/SJR" 
David Schied as 

FRAUDULENT date­
stamped copies 

......J The only way this page "7" would go 

-4••~~~~~~illiustbefore page "14" is by FRAUD. 
..... 

19 
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22. As	 a matter of another significant FACT, this ARTICLE I "MAGISTRATE/CLERK" 

Latuseck's fraudulent "filings" of documents were sent back to me, ("B/PPP/SJR" David 

Schied), along with a cover letter as embedded graphically below, dated also on 7/29/22 

depicting that someone she has referenced as being a "he" (i.e., a gendered flesh-and-blood 

"male" human figure) named "Judge Strawn" was operating along with her, and "directing" 

her, at this 2nd -Tier of criminal RICO cover-up. 

20 
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23.	 While the specific elements of the above Ictter \vill bc more fully cxplained in the following 

"A RCJU!\IfENTS'IN CLA 1M "." section of this j nstant "MOTION:' it shou.ld suffice herein as 

"mailers of FACTS" that the above embedded EVIDENCE proves "prima !i.tcie" the 

following TORTUOUS ACTS being committed by the author of the above letter (Carol 

Lntus\?ck) and the man directing her (believed to he Eric Strawn) to takc such COERCIVE 

action .- again the "pOptt/Oliol1s" of both ·'di.whled ,\'01'et'eigl1 fJ(,ojJ/e" and the 

"TAXP;\ YERS" of the SlATE and UN ITED STATl:-:S, based upon the CRIMINAL 

ABUSE of USURPED "judiciol" CONSTITUTIONALLY ("ARTICLE 111") COMPLlANT 

authority, in order to COERCE "Ihe Cour!" as Strawn's ALTER EGO (referenced by 

Latuseck by way of masculine pronoun) to "believe" as a matter of the "OFFICIAL record': 

a)	 That the methodology used to register all documents being filed by "BIPPP/SJR" David 

Schied as shown above - that methodology being first to withhold from the "allicia! court 

record' of the STATE "CO-TRUSTEES" of the FOURTH (4111
) CIRCUIT COURT and the 

"SOUTH DAKOTA UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM' for either days or weeks at the 

"arbitrary and capricious" discretion of the MAGISTRATE/CLERK and/or at the 

TORTUOUS discretion of "Judge Strawn" - are to be expected by "B/PPP/SJR" David 

Schied to continue in the future of this Case No. "CIV 22-166", with NO 

ACCOLJNTABILITY by the "AGENTS" and "PRINCIPALS" for the "directed 

{USURPED POWER and ALTER-EGO] acts" related to the FICTIONAL so-called 

"beliefs" of the so-called FICTIONAL "court" (whether they are using the so-called 

"ODYSSEY" system or not); 

b)	 That "tire Court" - recognized grammatically in the masculine pronoun of "he" as an 

ALTER-EGO of "Judge Strawn" acting as the "PRINCIPAL" and giving "directions" to his 

minions as "AGENTS" - is expected in the future to COERCE a DISCRIMINATORY 

"one-way" email communication with me, "BfPPP/SJR" David Schied; or in the ONLY 

ALTERNATIVE [i.e., to providing a "two-way" electronic communication channel similar 

to that provided to all STATE BAR member attorneys as "dues paying" members of this 

RICO criminal enterprise and UNCONSTITUTIONAL "monopoly on justice" belonging 

only to those considered as part of this "JUST US" ("cantinuingfinuncia! crimes enterprise") 

system)] - is expected to be COERCING me, "B/PPP/SJR" David Schied, acting also in 

the interests of the Sovereign People as "taxpayers" funding this charade as outlined herein 

in the previous nineteen (19) pages with regard to all of the previous FRAUDULENT filings, 

to FORCEFULLY ACCEPT the "status quo" of this multi-tiered criminal RICO 

operation as it minimally extends to MAGlSTRATE/CLERK Carol Latusek carrying 
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out future filings by "B/PPP/SJR" David Schied in the same (criminally corrupt) 

fashion. 

c) That - WITHOUT PROPER REFERENCE TO THE "OPINED" DOCUMENT ­

"DIRECTOR" Strawn (with his usurped power and alter-ego acting as "the court") ­

"believes" that "he" knows so much about the nature and significant limitations my 

("BIPPP/SJR" David Schied's) "disability" that "he" has somehow deduced that I, 

("B/PPP/SJR" David Schied's), as a Sovereign American man with no legs or fingers, 

no family taking care of him, and with NO PAID MEANS OF TRANSPORTATION 

BY THE "CO-TRUSTEES" OWN PERSISTENT "DENIAL OF MEDICAID," should 

be otherwise expected to CRAWL on my hands and knees while carrying on my back 

my "documents of filing" (in violation of the FEDERAL "SOCIAL SECURITY ACT" 

forbidding the violating of "dignity" rights and the "rights ofthe disabled' to "access their 

communities") for miles to reach the USPS mailing station; and/or use FICTIONAL 

and/or NONEXISTENT other resources for COERCING or "paying out-of-.pocket" 

third party individuals to do what the CO-TRUSTEES are otherwise getting paid by 

the STATE and UNITED STATES taxpayers to do for me ("B/PPP/SJR" David 

Schied) as the rightful "WELFARE BENEFICIARY." [See the picture below as PROOF 

that I, ("B/PPP/SJR" David Schied) have no way to reach the POST OFFICE for mailing out 

documents to this "FOURTH (I TH
) CIRCUIT COURT' except by the miraculous 

intervention of GOD'S GRACE, given the nature of the MULTI-MILLlON DOLLAR 

CLAIMS being made against the AGENTS and PRINCIPALS of this STATE since the 

inception of the underlying conditions of this instant Circuit Court "case" in March 2021.] 
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d)	 That - in accord with the stated "court helief' as CONVERTED INTO COERCIVE 

ACTIONS through the ALTER-EGO of said ".fudXe Strmm" through the informal 

mouthpiece of "(/dministrative" ARTICLE I "MAGISTRATE/CLERK' Carol Latuseck ­

STATUTES of the STATE are not expected to provide appropriate "reasonable 

uccml1ll1od(/tiol1s" specific to a Sovereign individual with the capability of advocating his 

own Rights WITHOUT the intervention of" ST/\TF BAR "cluh" member attorneys (who 

otherwise maintain seedy, low levels of faithfulness to their client as compared to 

his/her/their "member" affiliations with and dedication to the "CRIME SYNDICATE" of the 

STATE BAR that prides itself on their "JUST U5)' MONOPOLY OVER THE "People's" 

Sovereign Court System. (Bold and/or underlined emphasis added.) 

24. The above-referenced envelope dated 8/l/22 enclosed the above referenced FRAUDULENT 

"COMBINED" unofficially numbered court '~filings" of the above referenced two 

"MOTION,,)" otherwise received by "DEPUTY" CLERK OF COURT Kristie Gibbens (on 

7/18/22 by email) and received by the FOURTH (4TI-I) CIRCUIT COURT on 7/20/22 (by 

"Certified Mail" deliver). As already shown, that "combined two Motions into a single 

{incompletej filing" had a "time stamp" of "3:40 PM." 

25. That envelope with the "cover leiter" shown a few pages back as signed by 

MAGISTRATE/CLERK Carol Latuseck, also contained TWO other "MOTION" filings 

similarly "date-stamped" FRAUDULENTLY fully SEVEN (7) WEEKS after being actually 

received by the DEPUTY CLERK Kristie Gibbens (by email) and the FOURTH (4TH 
) 

CIRCUIT COURT on 6/6/22 (and FRAUDULENTLY date-stamped ONL Y on the "cover 

feLLer to the clerk" as 'fifed" on 6/1 0/22) - being listed as follows (and shown graphically 

below over the next two pages): 

a) "MOTION FOR 'FORMA PAUPERIS' WAIVER OF COSTS AND FEES BASED 
UPON 'INABILITY TO PAY' FOR FILING FEES AND TRANSCRIPTS" (16 pages); 

b) FOR "EXTENSION OF TIME FOR FILING 'BRIEF OF APPEAL'" (13 pages); 
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26. If the high level of FRAUDULENCE by the FOURTH (4TH 
) CIRCUIT COURT 

"MAGISTRATE/CLERK" Carol Latuseck looks like it could appear no worse, it nevertheless 

actually does because STATE "PRINCIPAL" Latuseck - acting on behalf of "the Court" 

as the ALTER-EGO of "Judge Strawn" who is providing Latuseck her "directives" for 

such FRAUDULENCE - FRAUDULENTLY entered a SECOND copy of the above­

referenced "MOTION FOR SERVICE UPON ONE CONSTITUTES SERVICE UPON 

MANY ..." (14 pages) using another (Le., different from the first of 3:40 PM) "time­

stamp" of "3:47 PM". 

COMPARE THE FILING SHOWN EARLIER (above) TO THE ONE ON 
THE NEXT PAGE (and NOTICE the "TIME" DIFFERENCE ON EACH 

OF THESE two DIFFERING "FRAUDULENT' FILINGS OF THE "SAME 
CAPTIONED" DOCUMENTS. 

....7/29/2022 3:40 PM LAWRENCE COUNTY'" 

Copyright (tl 2022 by David Schled (All RlghH Reserved) 
UNDER THE U.S. CONSTITUTI6N and the SOUTH DAKOTA CONSTITUTION 

1\04 the SPIRIT and LETTER of ALL LAWS COMPORTING WITH THE 
COMMON LAWlS) OFTHE LAND, AND THIS "ARTICLE JIICOURTOF RECORD" 

and 

WITH NQTICE QF 
CLAIM OF CQNUSANCE 

IN THE MATIER OF "RIGHT TO APPEAL": 

DaYid Schled, one of the sovereign American People 
Iiying in South Dakota liS a totally lind 
permanently dlsllbled quad-amputee; a 
BENEFICLARY of tbe social welfare system; a 
Common Law GRJEVANT I CRIME VICTIM 
and CLAIMANT "cling in bls Sui Juris Prlyate 
capacity; as well liS in his "EX REL" capacity or a 
PRlYATE. PUBLIC PROXY 011 behalf of the 
South Dakota and American "TAXPAYERS" 
u Bt'Il~flcim)l1 Prl,'ote Public PrQxy" ­ Sui Juri.l· 

SOUTH DAKOTA 
UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM 

THE "STATECIRCCJITCOUR1" 
(as referred to by "ALf" Eric MOIlSOD 

on 5112/22) 

FOURTII JUDICIAL CIRCUIT I 
LAWRENCE COUNTY 

CASE # CIV2klli 
ADMINISTRATIVE CASE NUMBERS 1· 

INCLUDED HEREIN AS "APPEALED" 
Case # OH[ tI PM 22-{)! (fraudulent) 

referenced by "CO-TRlISTEES" on SI6fl2 
Case # 00128679'- (fnudliltllt) Ind 

OAR # ~ (fraudulent) 

The ADMINISTRATIVE "DEEP' STATE oflhe . rererenced by "CO-TRUSTEES" on 5/12122 1 

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA a~ represented by 
multiplicity of GOVERNOR Kristi Noem, the BUREAU 
OF ADMINISTRATION liS reprcunted by Scot! Bolinger 
And Catherine Williamson; ATTOR!'IlEY GENERAL and 
h.Is1ber agcDu as "assistants:" the S.D. DEPARTMENTS 
OF "OilS" and "DSS" acting by and through Laude Gill DEMAND FOR MULTI-
Shawnie Reclltenbaugh !lnd their respective BAR attorneys ruUNTY C,RlMlNAL GRAND 
Jenna Howell, Jeremy Lippert, Eric Monson, Wilde Reimers JURY I~VESTIGATIQN 
ilnd SUBPOENAED name,d others as "DOES 111-26" operating I 
as a proven Corrupt Racketeering Criminal Enterprise \ . DEMAND FOR 

"CO- TRUSTEES" acting in their Private and Public capacities: fRlAL BY JURY 

Y. 

1iENEFIClARY 1 RELATOR 1 PRIV ATE PUBLIC PROXY ("BIPPPISJR"l David Scbied'~i 

•. 

"NOTION FOR 'SERVICE UPON ONE CONSTITCJTES SERVICE UPON MANY'; OR'" 
__ ALTERAVVELY. 'PUJJLlC1VONOR POSTING IN COMB/NATION waHE-MAIL 

CQNSTITUTES THIRD-PARTY MEDIUM FOR VERIFIED SERVICE OF PROCESS'" 
AS BASED UPON FACT THAT: 

ALL NAMED CO-TRUSTEES ARE AGENTS AND PRINCIPAL'> OF THE 
STATE OfSQUTH DAKOTA 

WHO WAS IT THAT SAID, "THE DEVIL IS IN THE DETAILS"? 
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27. As it is presumed that BOTH "Judge Strawn" and "MAGiSTRATE/CLERK" Carol Latuseck are 

"STATE BAR" members of the "'JUST US' MONOPOL Y" and CRIME SYNDICATE operating 

what is otherwise known (Constitutionally) as the "JUDICIAL BRA NeH' of the Sovereign 

People's "THIRD BRANCH' of State "government, these two operatives of the "FOURTH (4T!1) 

CIRCUiT COURT" and the STATE's "SOUTH DAKOTA UNiFIED JUDICIA L SYSTEM' share 

joint membership with the "CO-TRUSTEES' of this instant case listed on the cover pages ofal! 

documents filed (whether legitimately by me, "B/PPP/SJR" David Schied," or filed 

FRAUDULENTL Y by Latusek and her minions of "deputies" and "assistants" as her 

"AGENTS") as Jenna Howell, Anthony Lippert, Eric Monson, Wade Reimers. As such, it 

would appear to make rational sense that both Strawn and Latuseck would with to COERCE me, 

"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied," into giving up on monitoring and reporting the above-referenced 

"DOMESTIC TERRORIST" challenges being presented by the long history of documented 

INSURRECTION, SEDITION, and TREASON being exemplified by the long history of actions 

by these STATE BAR members since the inception of the circumstances of the UNDERL YING 

CASES beginning in March 2021 as RECORDED into this instant "ARTICLE 1If COURT OF 

RECORD" by me, "B/PPP/SJR" David Schied," myself. 

28. As such, it is to be noted that - acting on the "direction" of "Judge Strawn" ­

MAGISTRATE/CLERK Latuseck augmented her "Cover Leller" paragraph #4 (as shown 

several pages back) by inclusion of the following "STATE BAR [CRIME SYNDICATE}" 

promotional material and marketing paraphernalia. 

Are You Representinq Yourself in Court? 
You can find court publications and legal forms on the South Dakota Unified 

Judicial System's website under the Forms tab at hltp;Jlu!s.ld.gov. 
ACCESS TO Jl·STIC£. INC 
222 East Capitol Avellu~. 3. Plme. SD j"u I 
Phone: 1.(855)·287.J510 
Email: access.tojuslice@.dbar.nel 
Website: www.slatcbarofsouthdakola.com 

NEED LEGAL ADVICE??? 
" '-1 ... 1 qf.'foim""'. 

SD Jiree Ltpl A_~...en Is III ."IM flfn'J.ct rot hi'" 
~ SD nsldtnls 'Il11o fIlInt IlioN! Ilawytr. Hln 

yon qu III ~ ,lap 11«111: 

I. Go to sd.fruleilllnswen.org Ind (rtlte 11I1(tOllUl. 

1. Use the website to Ilk your quntlon. 
~. A Iewyer wlllanlWtf you lin the wdlslte. 

SCHOOL OF LAW 

UNIHRSITY Of 

SOUTH DAKOTA 

For alSistinc. in completing these forms call: 

Legal Form Help Une 
at 1-855-784-0004 (loll·free) 

(~ fMVfc$ can ~ Wlh UJS (00l1S at!d mlOl givllegfI adIte) 

For an attorney referral
 
you may conlact the
 

State Bill' of South Dakoll
 
1·8OQ.,952·2333 (lolI·'ree
 

Income e. peoplt mer coo/act 
Access to JusHcI 

1-855·287·3510 (tou·r I 
'WI/ 5 ccmlllllQelJll:ce$H>~ 

Dakota Plalll1l1gal SilVa, 
Main OffICe PO Box 721 

> 1011.3057555 
2297 (lOII4ree) 

Rapid City 0llIee 
1·605-342·7171 

1-800-742-8602 (tol~free l 
enl River IAgal SelVieta
 

335 N. Ave .. (lOO
 
• Falls, SO 57104
 

1-800-952·3015 (toll·flee)
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29. These above-named "PRINCIPAL.)"" and "AGENTS" of the STATE as "CO-TRUSTEES" 

of the Sovereign People"s "JUDICIAL BRANCH"" otherwise "actiny,"" as CORPORATE 

"FIC'TlONY' with "TITLES OF NOI3IUT>~" in a "JUST U.'j' system" are treating me, 

"B/PPP/S.JR'" David Schicd, DISCRIMINATINGL Y; as if I am NOT the recent (2018) 

"lola/~1' aud permaueu/~rdisabled" American man who is at the "uursing IlOme level of 

ueeded care" that I othel'wise am without the "Iolal aurl permauenl level ofcare" that 

I need - \vhich continues to be perpetually DENIED by the SlATC's named "CO­

TRUSTEES'" of the Sovereign People"s EXECUTIVE BRANCH - by the FACT that 

my so-called "INDEPENDENCE" is reliant upon MEDICAID (i.e., STATE 

"MEDICAL ASSISTANCE") that otherwise pays for the "medically necessary" 

STATE-PAID MEDICAL EQUIPMENT, STATE-PAID TRANSPORTATION, the 

STATE-PAID "HOMEMAKER SERVICES," and the STATE-PAID "20% OF 

'COVERED' MEDICALLY NECESSARY EXPENSES" (inclusive of MISSING 

LIMB "PROSTHETICS" and other proper "MOBILITY DEVICES" that are being 

continually DENIED to me ("B/PPP/SJR" David Schied") as the underlying CAUSE 

FOR THIS "LEGAL" ACTION and resulting FEE SCHEDULE for MY 

("B/PPP/SJR" David Schied) ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES to these very corrupt 

STATE "AGENCIES." (See the letter embedded below as written a full year ago on 

8/30/21 by the "CO-TRUSTEES" STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA licensed "medical 

practitioner," Dr. Daniel Berens, who has FACTUALLY verified that I - "B/PPP/SJR" 

David Schied - am disabled to the extent that the above paragraph describes.) 

29 



Copyright © 2022 by David Schied (All Rights Reserved) 

AFFIDAVlT OF TRUTH 

I swear to God, and declare "under penalty of perjury," that the statements in the above 
twenty-four (28) paragraphs covering the twent);-eight (28) pages above - with graphics in 
the likeness of the originals as "certified" herein by my legal "signature" - are honest, 
accurate, and complete as I can make them, to the best of my understanding and belief. 

/s/ David Schied - one of the sovereign American People acting directly as "Beneficiary" and as
 
"Private, Public Proxy" on behalf of the sovereign People as "TAXPA YERS" living in both the
 
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA and elsewhere in the UNITED STATES.
 
(The above signature is authorized by David Schied as a "totally and pern1l1nently disabled quad­

amputee" with "reasonahle accommodations" exercised by Right according to laws provided by
 
the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT.)
 

ARGUMENTS IN CLAIM 
THAT THE "STATE AGENTS" OPERATING AS THE "FOURTH (4TH CIRCUIT 

COURT') - BEING "STATE BAR" MEMBERS OF "JUDGE STRA WN" AND 
MAGISTRATE/CLERK" Carol Latuseck - ARE USING THE CORPORATE FICTION 

OF "THE COURT' AS THEIR ALTER-EGO(s) FOR COMMITTING MULTI-TIERED 
CRIMES OF THEIR PREDECESSORS NAMED AS "CO-TRUSTEES" GOVERNOR 

Kristi Noem, the BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION (AS REPRESENTED BY Scott 
Bolinger AND Catherine Williamson), ATTORNEY GENERAL (AND HIS/HER 

AGENTS AS "ASSISTANTS" AND "SPECIAL ASSISTANTS"), THE S.D. 
DEPARTMENTS OF "DHS" and "DSS" (ACTING BY AND THROUGH Laurie Gill, 

Shawnie Rechtenbaugh AND THEIR RESPECTIVE "BAR ATTORNEYS" Jenna Howell, 
Jeremy Lippert, Eric Monson, Wade Reimers, AND SUBPOENAED NAMED OTHERS 

AS "DOES #1-26") WHILE OPERATING AS A PROVEN "RICO" AND 
"CONTINUING FINANCIAL CRIMES" ENTERPRISES" 

30. BENEFICIARY / PRIVATE, PUBLIC PROXY / SUI JURIS RELATOR (hereafter, 

"B/PPP/SJR") David Schied (in the first person as '"1" given the "AFFIDAVIT OF TRUTH' 

supporting all of the STATEMENTS of FACTS and ARGUMENTS herein), restates all of the 

above paragraphs 1-29 as if reiterated herein verbatim. 

31. Having timely filed	 his inclusive "CLAIM OF APPEAL" as well as other previously filed 

relevant "MOTIONS" of STATEMENTS and EVIDENCE, "B/PPP/SJR" David Schied herein 

reasserts that I/he have/has ample evidence to show that I/he came to this STATE as a poor, 

elderly, and disabled "REFUGEE" and "CRIME VICTIM;" and that, since my/his arrival, the 

"ADMINISTRATIVE 'DEEP' STATE' principals and agents of the NOEM 

ADMINISTRATION have been undermining my/his constitutional guarantees, as well as 

my/his "civil rights" through illegal DISCRIMINATION and other a furtherance of their own 

illicit behaviors to constitute CRIMINAL CONDUCT as supported by my/his own 

CRIMINAL COMPLAINTS submitted also to the SOUTH DAKOTA ATTORNEY 
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GENERAL and the GOVERNOR. as well as many other purported STATE "go\'ernment 

officials ... 

32. The CLAIMS of "discriminatory mistreotment" and criminal "ABUSE ami NEGLECT' are 

many and supported by EVIDENCE well-established as a matter of PUBLIC RECORD 

inl'xtricubly inicrt\.vincd ,·,·iih ihis instJlli "ewe!'" that has been PROVEN to have been all 

"aL!l1Iillistwti"c:!.l railmodc:d lIE.·4RI:W'·· eonducteu by the STArE's I3AR attorneys E.ric 

Monson and Wade Reimer's FORCING me/"'B/PPP/SJR" David Schied to administratively 

"APPEAL"' this fraudulent "case" as a mattcr or "selj~fJresen'oti()n" and"selrde!ense" given 

the nature of my disability as a recent "SEPSIS SURVIVOR" being reportedly "ABUSED and 

NEGLECTED" by these very same STATE "principals and agents." 

33. My participation in these proceedings has come about through COERCION of the named CO­

TRUSTEES to cause me/"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied to act in these matters without pay - as 

all others involved in these matters are being paid (unwittingly under FRAUDULENT 

conditions) by the TAXPA YERS of the STATE and the UNITED STATES. 

34. I/"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied long ago placed these CO-TRUSTEES on clear NOTICE that 

I/he was "one of the sovereign People" protected by the THIRTEENTH AMENDMENT of 

the U.S. CONSTITUTION forbidding "INVOLUNTARY SERVITUDE." 

35. Further, I/"B/PPP/SJR"	 David Schied have many RECORDS to show that, per my/his 

entitlement under the "customary" practice and the "COMMON' LA W, I1he had the right to 

submit my/his "FEE SCHEDULE" for "service" to the People of the STATE OF SOUTH 

DAKOTA as justified to meet the PUBLIC NEEDS in matters of "PUBLIC IMPORTANCE" 

in dealing appropriately with the virtually insurmountable levels of "RACKETEERING and 

CORRUPTION" (hereafter "RICO") being perpetrated by these ADMINISTRATIVE 'DEEP' 

STA TE "actors" putting me/"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied and many others through this type of 

tortuous "Hell" while operating as a "CONTINUING FINANCIAL CRIMES ENTERPRISE." 

36. As such an accumulation of "CLAIMS IN COMMERCE" exist in an amount expected to 

surmount $500,000,000, I herein assert that once a "settlement" with the STATE and/or a 

JUR Y VERDICT has concluded in such a valid amount, that all "court costs, fees, and 

transcript costs" associated with this case that was FRAUDULENTLY "railroaded" by the 

STATE will be paid according to the determination made by the sovereign People if and when 

there is the honoring of the instant DEMAND for a TRIAL BY JURY on this case. 

37. CO-TRUSTEES have been -	 and will also continue to be - named in this case collectively in 

their CORPORATE capacities as member "agents" of said "DEPARTMENTS," 

"BUREA US," "DIVISIONS," "SECTIONS," "UNITS," "OFFICES," and "CONTRACTED 

31
 



Copyright © 2022 by David Schied (All Rights Reserved) 

SERVICE PROVIDERS" operating in, through, and for their "principal" as the STATE OF 

SOUTH DAKOTA. 

38. In such instances, the doctrine of respondeat superior applies; and therefore, the STATE is 

entitled to have separate "legal representation" for these CORPORATE entities at the 

STATE's (i.e., "TAXPAYER'S") expense, ,vith the STATE (and "TAXPAYERS") also being 

likewise accountahle for the DAMAGE CLAIMS in context of my//"B/PPP/SJR" David 

Schied acting on the capacity of PRIVATE, PUBLIC PROXY in the interest of those 

TAXPA YERS for recovering any of their losses through the prosecution of their DAMAGE 

CLAIMS against the private individuals comprising those separate "DEPARTMENTS," 

"BUREA US," "DIVISIONS," "SECTIONS." "UNITS," "OFFICES," and "CONTRACTED 

SERVICE PROVIDERS," who are - as "public ofJicials" - supposed to be operating through 

various forms of "surety" to the TAXPAYERS by way of "PERFORMANCE" BONDS, 

individual or group "INDEMNITY BONDS," "BLANKET BONDS" or "BLANKET 

INSURANCE," "ERRORS AND OMISSIONS" insurance coverage, etc. 

39. The common	 Jaw term describing successively higher levels of administrative authority is 

"respondeat superior", which was established in seventeenth- century England to define the 

legal liability of an employer for the actions of an employee. The doctrine was adopted in the 

United States and has been a fixture of agency law. It provides a better chance for an injured 

party to actually recover damages, because under re!>pondeat superior the employer is liable 

for the injuries caused by an employee who is working within the scope of his employment 

relationship. The legal relationship between an employer and an employee is called "agency." 

The employer is called the "principal" when engaging someone to act for him. The person who 

does the work for the employer is called the "agent." 

40. The theory behind respondeat superior is that the principal controls the agent's behavior 

and must then assume some responsibility for the agent's actions. NOTE: The terms 

"principal" and "agent" are words that may appear frequently throughout this case. When they 

appear, it is likely to be in the same context and meaning as explained here as this "respondeat 

superior" type of liability relationship. (Bold emphasis) 

41. CO-TRUSTEES have been -	 and will also continue to be - named in this case individually in 

their PRIVATE capacities as their damaging acts fall outside of their "administrative" job 

descriptions, are TORTUOUS constitutional violations, and constitute PROVEN CRIMES 

involving both "chain" and "wheel" conspiracies. As such, the previous forms of financial 

"surety" is expected to be proven; and in all instances where "surety to the TAXPA YERS" 

cannot be immediately proven, there will be the call for the IMMEDIATE ARREST of their 
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"corpus" ("person" or "hody'") for (CRIM INAL) BON DlNG as UNQU ESTIONABLE "surely 

10 Ihe TAXPA YERS."' 

42. This instant	 "FOURTH rjlll) CIRCUIT COURT' IS to take NOTICE of the following as 

purportedly surrorted by the following cases: 

"TIle f?f/icers of tilt! IlIIiJ, ill Ihe e. 'eeulion of procey\', art! rCl/uired 10 Imoll' lite 
relJuirel1U!lllJ of lite law ({lid if the)' /IIisluke Ihem. II'he/her thmugh igl70runce or 
clcsip7, Ul7d (fI1JOl/I! is IWI'lJ1cd hy t!Jeil' l'/'nl!'. the)' II//Ist resjJolld in 

dWllages." Roger I'. Marshall (///(/j()J' Rugen I'. ('ollk/ill), j Wu/!. (C\j (j././, j 7 Led 
7/./, 

The U.S. Supreme Court stated that "wltellll state officer acts under II state law 
in a manner in violation of the Federal Constitution he comes inlo conflict with 
the superior authority of thaI Constilulion. and he is in that cuse Slripped of his 
official or representative characler and is subjecled in his person to the 
consequences (~rhis individual conduct. The Slate has no power 10 impart 10 him 
any immunity from re,\punsihiliLy 10 the supreme aUlhority of the United 
States." - Scheuer \'. Rhodes, .j 16 u.s. 232. 9./ S. Ct. j 683, 1687 (l9N) 

43. There exists an established	 RECORD of the previous fraudulent MULTI-COUNTY hearing 

conducted by "AU' Eric Monson with the "assistance" of the STATE'S "BAR" attorney 

Wade Reimers titled "SPECIAL ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL," which is currently 

posted PUBLICLY, along with a plethora of underlying EVIDENCE and LEDGER OF 

EVENTS (i.e., "DAMAGE),') that was DENIED - by the STATE's BAR attorneys Monson 

and Reimers - the ability to be presented and "hearer at the fraudulent and "railroaded 

HEARING" on 5/5/22. This included, but was not limited to, the referenced common law 

"WRIT OF ERROR CORAM NOBIS" - which can be located online and in the PUBLIC 

RECORD as found at: 

http://www.ricobusters.coml.!pageid=lt05andat:https:/lyoutu.be/OS-ukmfvuCY 

Schied V STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

HiftOtY 01 DtSCRIIUHAltoN _ CIUNJNAl CONSI'IRAC't TO D(PllM Of
 

IUGlfTS:
 

8011... 1. _Iell", oKId,ltUied to cao"'e.mor Ilrl'ti Noem (on JJl1l22'~,. 

jlollt JOm. 01 t.he mo.t rttt....ant hKtor, ,.I.t4ld tv 'ha, t~•• 

3nl12 - L.etUr to GO\l.l(risll NOfm. heY _ SA. POU(.Y ADViSOR R.yan
 

ItruMer. and ttl, ·AOM.INIS'TItATM rOUPl STAll. ­

bp.-naden of ttt. '"AOMINISTRATlVt roup') STAll' SM .11.0: 

hn,,:JJw«w.M'MWOrldlncycopMia OrJ/MfryIDMp_Mlt... 

P'HftI fadl. "'" MOINCf ~•• ·r:oMfNtTlc, tit d"lu;"'''t''(f~blled ....,.
 

OI$AIILITY II:i dlPlctlKl in u.. .bo.... I."., by • lim~ cClmp.w'i:u," b.aw.n
 

Ute DENIAl.. of ~~;~llt¥ift""";-'tl..lU. -MrOICAIO- as depl,tMd und.r
 

SOUTH OUOTA lqi.llllon} datld 5/]/21 by ·lTC ••,..ptJ fp«loIl.r NII'KY
 

GlounenllOC:lt-.d in "ORE.. 1. ClAK01A and _nottI... l.tl.r d.ted 2/2Jn:2.
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44.	 Until such time that the DEMAND FOR TRIAL BY JURY occurs however, I/"B/PPP/SJR" 

David Schied am/is needing - indeed. I/he am/is entitled by Right as one of the Sovereign 

American People. an alleged CRIME VICTIM, and a "SEPSIS SURVIVOR" with thousands of 

dollars of medical-related DEBT and personal credit ruined by such outstanding debts - to a 

HEARING of this instant FOUR (4) "MOTIONS" being simultaneously presented as listed in 

the first few pages of this instant "MOTION" ... BEFORE there is to be any actual filing of 

my/his "BRIEF ON APPEAL" in follow-up to the previously filed "CLAIM OF APPEAL" in 

this QUESTIONABLE JURISDICTION with this QUESTIONABLE "FOURTH (4/h
) 

CIRCUIT COURT" and "SOUTH DAKOTA 'UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM'" being what 

appears to be FRAUDULENTLY operated entirely by "STATE BAR" CRIME SYNDICATE 

and "MONOPOLY OF 'JUST US '" members. 

45. FUlthermore, the AMERICAN TAXPAYERS are entitled to and have the Sovereign Right 

to know how the CORPORATIZED "government" called the "STATE OF SOUTH 

DAKOTA" is actually operating - as a hierarchical "ADMINISTRATIVE 'DEEP' STATE"­

in spite being organized by constitutional "SEPARATION OF POWERS" and as a so-called 

"UNIFIED" single "STATE" acting as a SOVEREIGN STATE and "CO-TRUSTEE" of the 

Sovereign People according to the CONSTITlJTION as the "PUBLIC TRUST" under which 

the so-called "UNITED STATES OF AMERICA" was organically derived (i.e., as a product of 

the original THIRTEEN COLONIES as "STATES"). 

46. Such knowledge referenced	 in the immediately preceding paragraph should also begin with a 

"DECLARATORY STATEMENT' issued by whomever the "judge" actually is that may be 

assigned to this instant case; which should be explaining to me/"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied, as 

this poor, elderly, and "totally and permanently disabled quad-amputee" as a REFUGEE from 

another STATE OF MICHIGAN (as of around 2/25/21) - who is yet unfamiliar with "SOUTH 

DAKOTA" STATE law - exactly how this "SOUTH DAKOTA UNIFIED JUDICIAL 

SYSTEM" is actually structured and supposed to work (constitutionally) for any litigant, 

whether or not they are advanced in university education and experience in the COMMON 

LAWand with researching other identifiable forms of "laws" such as "maritime/admiralty," 

"ecclesiastical" law, Roman "civil-municipal" law, "TRUST' law, etc .. 

47. Such litigant entitlement of knowledge should encompass the following items as illustrated 

on page one as the "Cover Page" of the accompanying "'FORMAL OBJECTION' and 

'MOTION FOR RECONSIDERA TION"': 

a)	 The NEED FOR CLARITY AS TO THE WRITTEN IDENTITIES, OATHS, 

DUTIES, "SURETIES TO THE TAXPAYERS," JURISDICTIONAL RULES, 
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PROCEDURES, AND CONSTITllTIONAL GUARANTEES OF THE 

RESPONSIVE CLERK(S) AND JUDGE(S) OF THE SAID "COURT' AND 

"UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM", PARTICULARLY IN "MULTI-COUNTY" 

CASES; 

b)	 NEED TO COMPEL "IMMEDIATE" RESPONSIVE ACTION BY THE NAMED 

.JUDGE - KNOWN ONLY AS "STAWN" (BY AN EMAIL HEADLINE FROM 

Kristie Gibbens as THE "DEPUTY CLERK OF THE COURT' - ON PREVIOUS 

"MOTIONS" AND "DEMANDS" FILED ON 6/10/22); 

1)	 FOR '"MOTION FOR {FORMA PAUPERIS' WAIVER OF COSTS AND FEES 

BASED UPON (INABILITY TO PAY' FOR FILING FEESAND TRANSCRIPTS;" 

2) FOR "EXTENSION OF TIME FOR FILING (BRIEF OF APPEAL';" 

3) FOR "DEMAND FOR SANCTIONS AND DISBARMENT OF BAR ATTORNEYS 

Jenna Howell, AntllOny Lippert, Eric Monson, Wade Reimers, AND Jason Ravnsborg 

BASED ON FRA UD AND DISCRIMINA TlON;" 

4) FOR '"DEMAND FOR MULTI- COUNTY CRIMINAL GRAND JURY 

INVESTIGATION;" 

48. Finally, because	 whomever it was at the OFFICE OF HEARING EXAMINERS that sent the 

"large package" through the post office to me/"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied with "signature 

required' by someone KNOWING that I1"B/PPP/SJR" David Schled am/is being deprived of 

transportation by CO-TRUSTEES for accessing his community AND third patty mailbox, and 

am/is without the fingers to "sign" my/his name in handwriting, THERE IS THE NEED FOR 

AN '"ORDER" to be issued for the return mailing of that package by the CO-TRUSTEES 

before any "BRIEF ON APPEAL" can be expected by the '"FOURTH (4TH
) CIRCUIT 

COURT." 

ADDITIONAL ARGUMENTS IN SUPPORT THE ABOVEREFERENCED CLAIMS 

49. For	 purposes of brevity, BENEFICIARY / PRIVATE, PUBLIC PROXY / SUI JURIS 

RELATOR (hereafter, "B/PPP/SJR") David Schied (in the first person as "I" given the 

"AFFIDAVIT OF TRUTH" supporting all of the STATEMENTS of FACTS and 

ARGUMENTS herein), restates all of the above paragraphs 1-48 as if reiterated herein 

verbatim. 

50. Based upon the	 EVIDENCE contained in all of the referenced "FOUR MOTIONS" thus far 

submitted to this FOURTH (4TH ) CIRCUIT COURT thus far as "received' on 6/6/22 and/or 

"date=stamped' FRAUDULENTLY as '~fzled' on 6/10/22 AND the differing sets of "FOUR 

35
 



Copyright © 2022 by David Schied (All Rights Reserved) 

ADDITIONAL MOTIONS" received on 7/18/22 (by email to DEPUTY CLERK Gibbens) and 

received again by MAGISTRATE/CLERK OF COURT Carol Latuseck via CERTIFIED mail 

delivery on 7/20/22, "the court" was adequately apprised of the following FACTS yet still took 

the inappropriate action of first committing "FRA un UPON THE COURT' by dating all 

"MOT/ON" file entries on the common FRAUDULENT date of 7/29/22 and then 

CONSTRUCTIVELY DENYING all "hearings" on all those "Motions" - according to 

MAGISTRATE/CLERK Latuseck's reference to some "phantom opinion" not otherwise 

provided in evidentiary proof - except (purportedly) the "MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF 

TIME FOR FILING 'BRIEF ON APPEAL'" and accompanying "MOTION FOR 'FORMA 

PA UPERIS' WAIVER OF COSTSAND FEES BASED UPON 'INABILITY TO PAY' FOR 

FILING FEES AND TRANSCRIPTS": 

a)	 "The cuurt" was well apprised that I!"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied am/is a "totally and 

pennanentJy disabled quad-amputee" being of the "nursing home level of need" without 

the support of needed EQUIPMENT for sustaining statutorily-required "living 

independence" that is FREE OF DEPENDENCY lIpon other individuals outside offamily 

members residing within this STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA. 

b)	 "The cuurt" was well apprised that I/"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied have/has NO FAMILY 

RESIDING WITHIN THIS STATE; and that I had arrived to South Dakota DECLARING 

MYSELF TO BEING A "CRIME VICTIM" and a "HOMELESS REFUGEE" fleeing with 

good reason from criminal operatives of the STATE OF MICHIGAN. 

c)	 The courI" was well apprised that, in spite of my/"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied having 

arrived to South Dakota WITH MEDICAID from the STATE OF MICHIGAN, the 

AGENTS and PRINCIPALS named as "CO-TRUSTEES" operating as the "DSS" 

AND "DHS" for the STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA - acting FRAUDULENTLY 

under the auspices of a hodgepodge of various deceptively named and unfamiliar 

acronyms for vaguely detailed "waiver program" applications - have been DENYING 

MEDICAID health coverage to me/"B/PPP/SJR" David Scbied since my arrival to 

South Dakota; and while also completely disregarding my CLAIMS at being both a 

"CRIME VICTIM" and a "REFUGEE' fleeing what amounts to "DOMESTIC 

TERRORISM" operating in the so-called "government" of the (minimally) STATE OF 

MICHIGAN. (Bold and/or underlined emphasis added) 

d) The court" was well apprised that because I!"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied was being 

DENIED MEDICAID, I was also being DENIED "PAID PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION" 

and the "20% OF COVERED MEDICARE EXPENSES' and all other "MEDICAL 
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ASSISTA,NC'£"' that is NOT COVERED at 80% as is otherwise paid by MEDICARE ... 

implying that 1/'"B/PPP/SJR'" David Schied am being unreasonably DENIED "ACCESS" 

TO THE (MEDICAL and SOCIAL) COMMUNITY and FORCED TO LOSE MY 

"DIGNITY"" BY HAVING TO BEG AND GROVEL FOR TRANSPORTATION 

I\SSISTI\NCF: lo gel anywhere in and around the NORTI-It:RN HILLS and RAPID CITY 

GREl\n~R M I::TROPOLITAIN AREA. 

e)	 "The cour'"' was well apprised lhClt the instant CASE AT HAND (assigned as Case No. 22­

166) has, multiple underlying "AD/HINISTRA TlVE 'DEEP' STA lE" case numbers 

identified FRAUDULENTLY as Case # OHE # PRR 22-02 (assigned with fraudulent 

intent by the BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION ("BOA") and its OFFICE OF 

HEARING EXAMINERS ("OHE") and FRAUDULENTLY as Case # 001286794 and 

OAH # 22-365 «assigned with fraudulent intent by the DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL 

SERVICES ("DSS") and the BOA I OHE's "OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE 

HEARING" ("OAH"). 

f)	 In the same fashion, this FOURTH (4nl) CIRCUIT COURT was well apprised that the 

reason for the differing case numbers was because the OHE's Case NO. "PRR 22-02" 

pertained to my year-long persistent COMPLAINT that the STATE BAR "CRIME 

SYNDICATE" attorneys acting as CO-TRUSTEES for the STATE for the "DHS", 

Jenna Howell, and for the "DSS", Jeremy Lippert, had been CRIMINALLY 

DENYING all of my/"B/PPP/SJR" David's "OPEN RECORDS" DEMANDS FOR 

DOCUMENTS "under color of law." (Bold and/or underlined emphasis added) 

51. Yet, despite knowing these above-referenced pre-established FACTS, "the court" - acting as 

the ALTER-EGO of said "Judge Strawn" (as referenced by MAGISTRATE/CLERK OF 

COURT Carol Latuseck) and "Judge Stawn" (as referenced by DEPUTY CLERK OF COURT 

Kristie Gibbens) - nevertheless is attempting RIGHT NOW (as of the date of this instant 

"MOTION") to COERCE meI"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied away from being able to more easily 

'~file" my documents with "the court" through email correspondence; and otherwise FORCING 

me to find my own way to mailing paper copies of all "filings" with "the court" by 

CRAWLING ON HANDS AND KNEES or BEGGING AND GROVELING or otherwise 

LOSING MY DIGNITY is getting to the local POST OFFICE and back, which is several miles 

away ... while reasoning that "the court" should otherwise have the option to communicate 

with me electronically by email. 

52. Moreover, despite	 knowing these above-referenced pre-established FACTS surrounding the 

FRAUDULENCE of the "date/time-stamps" affixed to the 'jilings" of the numerous 
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"MOTIONS" submitted to "the court" by me/"B/PPP/SJR" David, at the said "direction" of 

"Judge Strawn" acting under the auspices of being a CORPORATE FICTION called "the 

court," MAGISTRATE/CLERK Latllseck has conveyed that all of my "MOTIONS" are being 

CONSTRUCTIVEL Y DENIED proper "hearing" except for the single one of "MOTION 

FOR EXTENSION OF TIME FOR FILING 'BRIEF ON APPEAL'" and accompanying 

"MOTION FOR 'FORMA PAUPERIS' WAIVER OF COSTS AND FEES BASED UPON 

'INABILITY TO PAY' FOR FILING FEES AND TRANSCRIPTS" - in which I am being 

COERCED and FORCED to timely attend IN PERSON or to timely respond BY MAIL 

- in spite of my having NO LEGS and NO MEANS OF ASSURREDLY UTILIZING 

"PAID TRANSPORTATION" for attending such a hearing or even getting to the Post 

Office SINCE I AM BEING DEPRIVED OF THE "STATE MEDICAID" THAT THE 

NAMED "CO-TR USTEES" of the "STA TE OFSOUTH DAKOTA" are getting supported 

by STATE and UNITED STATES "TAXPAYERS" to furnish to me under both STATE 

and UNITED STATES laws. 

53. As a proximal cause	 of the CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE to "DUTIES UNDER OATH" and 

"MALFEASANCE OF OFFICIAL OFFICES" by the "CO-TRUSTEES" operating - both 

individually in their PRIVATE capacities and collectively in their PUBLIC capacities - this 

instant "MOTION" is firmly grounded and should otherwise be "HEARD" and the first step 

for bringing these issues directly to the Sovereign People of a TRIAL BY JURY and to a 

MULTI-COUNTY GRAND JURY. 

The informal (ARTICLE I compliant) letter ofMA GISTRA TE/CLERK Latuseck ­
which was written on 7/29/22 and accompanying FRAUDULENTLY date-stamped 
"official filings" at the "direction" of "the court" as the ALTER-EGO ofsaid "Judge 
Strawn" and/or "Judge Stawn" - presents a TORTUOUSLY and CRIMINALLY 
intentional cover-up ofa "FRAUDULENT PAPER TRAIL" as the "official record" of 
the so-called "FOURTH (4 TH) CIRCUIT COURT' and "SOUTH DAKOTA UNIFIED 
JUDICIAL SYSTEM" as carried out by "MAGISTRATE/CLERK" Carol Latuseck 
and her "DEPUTY CLERK OF COURT' Kristie Gibbens under the admitted 
"DIRECTION" OF "JUDGE {ERIC} STRAWN" [A.K.A. "JUDGE STAWN"); 

54. For purposes of brevity, "B/PPP/SJR" David Schied restates all of the above paragraphs 1-52 

as if reiterated herein verbatim. 

55. As a proximal	 cause of the CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE to "DUTIES UNDER OATH" and 

"MALFEASANCE OF OFFICIAL OFFICES" by the "CO-TRUSTEES" operating - both 

individually in their PRIVATE capacities and collectively in their PUBLIC capacities - this 

instant "MOTION" is firmly grounded and should otherwise be "HEARD" and the first step 
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for bringing these issues directly to the Sovereign People of a TRIAL BY JURY and to a 

MULTI-COUNTY GRAND JURY. 

The "DISCRIMINATORY PATTERN OF PRACTICE" of "the court"­

recognized as being under the direction of a "he" I"Judge" Eric Strawn\­

is using "PROCEDURE OVER SUBSTANCE" to undermine "Collstitlltional Due Process"
 
and "Civil Rigltts" guarantees for the "totally amI permanel1t~r disablelf' who is declaring
 

himself to be an "Anglo-American male," and who is politically claiming "Sovereigll(I'''
 
over the "STATE BAR" (acting seditiously and treasonously as a monopoly and as a
 

crime syndicate "overlord" over the "independence" of the "People's Courts") as "one of
 
the Sovereign People"
 

56. For purposes of brevity, "B/PPP/SJR" David Schied restates all of the above paragraphs 

I-52 as if reiterated herein verbatim. 

57. As a proximal cause of the CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE to "DUTIES UNDER OATH" and 

"MALFEASANCE OF OFFICIAL OFFICES" by the "CO-TRUSTEES" operating - both 

individually in their PRIV ATE capacities and collectively in their PUBLIC capacities - this 

instant "MOTION" is firmly grounded and should otherwise be "HEARD" and the first step for 

bringing these issues directly to the Sovereign People of a TRIAL BY JURY and to a MULTI­

COUNTY GRAND JURY. 

Those acting under SWORN OATHS and DUTIES - under the "PUBLIC TRUST' 
- are being proven as engaging in "COERCION' of both "GOVERNMENT' and 

the "POPULA TlONS" of "totally and permanently disabled," of "Sovereign American 
People," and "State and United States 'Taxpayers;" giving the "appearance" of 
"Sedition, Treason, Insurrection, and 'DOMESTIC TERRORISM" through the 

"deprivation of rights under color of law," and the commission of (criminal) "acts 
dangerous to human life," which are characterized as the deprivation of 

constitutional guarantees of the inalienable "Rights to Life, Liberty, and Property," 
and the inalienable"Right to the 'Pursuit ofHappiness'" 

58. For purposes of brevity, "B/PPP/SJR" David Schied restates all of the above paragraphs 

1-52 as if reiterated herein verbatim. 

59. As a proximal cause of the CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE to "DUTIES UNDER OATH" and 

"MALFEASANCE OF OFFICIAL OFFICES" by the "CO-TRUSTEES" operating - both 

individually in their PRIVATE capacities and collectively in their PUBLIC capacities - this 

instant "MOTION" is firmly grounded and should otherwise be "HEARD" and the first step for 

bringing these issues directly to the Sovereign People of a TRIAL BY JURY and to a MULTI­

COUNTY GRAND JURY. 
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CONCLUSION AND REMEDY DEMAND ON 
'''FORMAL OBJECTION' and 'LEAVE FOR INTERLOCUTORY APPEAL TO THE 

'SOUTH DAKOTA SUPREME COURT' ON CONSTRUCTIVE AND DISCRIMINATORY 
DENIALS OF MOTIONS FOR 'IMMEDIATE CONSIDERA TION' AND FOR 'SERVICE 

ON ONE CONSTITUTING SERVICE ON Ai/ANY'" 

The above creates sufficient "standing" that a case exists for '~/[lcts upon which relief can 

and should be grantell' for remedy in the simple form of "reasonable accommodations" of the 

"'LEAVE FOR INTERLOCUTORY APPEAL TO THE 'SOUTH DAKOTA SUPREME 

COURT'" (and accompanying "ORDER" for the re-delivery of the returned documents to the CO­

TRUSTEES of the OFFICE OF HEARING EXAMINERS) being "motioned" as immediately above 

in the preceding pages. upon this instant SOUTH DAKOTA UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM and 

FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT in LAWRENCE COUNTY as presented herein by 

"B/PPP/SJR" David Schied when appropriately filing his accompanying THREE OTHER 

MOTIONS' as earlier listed for this case; and as also found on the accompanying "CERTIFICATE 

OF SERVICE." 

Moreover, the FACT that "B/PPP/SJR" David Schied is but one of the "sovereign 

People" acting as an "official" in the capacity similar to that of a PRIVATE ATTORNEY 

GENERAL in the COMMON LAW as a "PRIVATE, PUBLIC PROXY" on the behalf of all 

other People designated in this STATE as "disabled" (and facing similar unwarranted 

medical "obstacles'), and STATE and UNITED STATES "TAXPAYERS" - with existing 

provable CLAIMS IN COMMERCE in the ballpark of around FIVE-HUNDRED MILLION 

DOLLARS ($500,000.000) supported by an enduring and publicly posted FEE SCHEDULE and 

a full LEDGER OF DAMAGES - it is mandatory that this DEMAND FOR TRIAL BY JURY 

be honored; and that this instant case be decided by the sovereign People themselves, NOT 

by an ARTICLE I "magistrate" or another such of the STATE's "BAR" attorney imposters 

and ''judicial usurpers" as Eric Monson, Wade Reimers, Jenna Howell, Jeremy Lippert, and 

Jason Ravnsborg have shown themselves to corruptively be in this case. 

For the same reasons as cited directly above, a MULTI-COUNT GRAND JURY of the 

sovereign People should be immediately assembled to investigate the referenced RECORDS and 

LEDGER OF DAMAGES so to provide the "first steps" for "the Accused" to be afforded their 

constitutional guarantees to the constitutional "due process" that they have long been denying to 

B/R / PPP David Schied and many other disabled people as exemplified by this instant "case." 
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AFFIDAVIT OF TRUTH
 

I swear to God, and declare "under penalty ofperjury," that the statements in the above 
forty (40) pages are honest, accurate, and complete as I can make them, to the best of my 
understanding and belief. 

lsI David Schied - one of the sovereign American People acting directly as "Beneficiary" and as 
"Private, Public Proxy" on behalf of the sovereign People as "rAXPA YERS" living in both the 
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA and elsewhere in the UNITED STATES. 
(The above signature is authorized by David Schied as a "totally and permanently disabled quad­
amputee" with "reasonable accommodations" exercised by Right according to laws provided by 
the AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT.) 
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